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M/ S APRAM EYA ENG INEERING

PARTNERSHIP FIRM

TAX AUDIT REPORT

AsSESSM ENT YEAR 2O2O.2 I

FINANCIAL YEAR 2OI9.2O

9OA.gTH FLOOR, VENUS ATLANTIS
CORPORATE PARK, NR SHELL PEROL PUMP,

ANANDNAGAR ROAD, PFIAHLADNAGAR
AHMEDABAD.SAOO I5



FORM NO,3CB

I sEE RULE 5c (1) (B) ]
AUDIT REPORT UNDER SECTION 44AB OF THE INCOME - TAX ACT 1961,

IN THE CASE OF A PERSON REFERRED TO IN CLAUSE (B) OF SUB. RULE (1} OF RULE 5G

1. *I/ WE HAVE EXAI\4INED THE BALANCE SHEETAS ON 31ST MARCH, 2O2O AND THE PROFITAND LOSS ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR BEGINNING FROM 01.04.2019 TO ENDING ON 31.03.2020, ATTACHED HEREWITH,OF
M/S APRAMEYA E NG IN EERING

908- 9TH FLOOR, VENUS ATLANTIS,CORPORATE PARK, NR SHELL PEROL PUMP,,ANANDNAGAR ROAD, PRAHLADNAGAR,AHMEDABAD-380015

PERMENET ACCOUNT NO. AAMFA7598A

2.*I/ WE CERTIFY THATTHE BALANCE SHEET AND THE *PROFIT AND LOSS / INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
ARE IN AGREEMENT WITH THE BOOKS OF ACCOUNT MAINTAINED ATTHE HEAD OFFICE ATAHMEDABAD
AND JAIPUR BRANCH

3. (A) *I / WE REPORT THE FOLLOWING OBSERVATIONS / COMMENTS / DISCREPANCIES / INCONSISTENCIES; IF ANY:

(B) SUBJECI TO ABOVE -

A. *I/ WE HAVE OBTAINED ALLTHE INFORMATION AND EXPLANATIONS WHICH, TO THE BEST OF *MY / OUR
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, WERE NECESSARY FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE AUDIT.

B. IN *MY / OUR OPINION, PROPER EOOKS OF ACCOUNT HAVE BEEN KEPT BYTHE HEAD OFFICE AND
BRANCHES OF THE ASSESSEE SO FAR AS APPEARS FROM*MY/ OUR EXAMINATION OF THE BOOKS.

IN ]MY / OUR OPINION AND TO THE BEST OF *MY / OUR INFORMATION AND ACCORDING TO THE EXPLANATIONS
GIVENTO M E / U5, TH E SAID ACCOU NTS, READ WITH NOTES TH EREON, IF ANY, GIVE A TRUE AND TAIR VIEW :.

(I) IN THE CASE OF THE BALANCE SHEET, OF THE STATE OF THE AFFAIRS OF THE ASSESSEE AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2O2O

,AND
(II) IN THE CASE OF IHE +PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT/ INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT, OF THE 'PROFIT/

LOSS OR *SURPLUS / DEFICIT OF THE ASSESSEE FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON THAT DATE.

4, THE STATEMENT OF PARTICULARS REQUIRED TO BE FURNISHED UNDER SECTION 44AB IS ANNEXED HEREWITH

IN FORMNO,3CD AND ANNEXURE THERETO.

5. IN *IMY/OUR OPINION AND TO THE BEST OF *MY / OUR INFORMATION AND ACCORDING TO EXPLANATIONS

GIVEN TO *ME / U5, THE PARTICULARS GIVEN IN THE SAID FORM NO.3 CD ARE TRUE AND CORRECT.

PLACE:-AHMEDABAD
DATE:-30.12.2020

flfiz;x;xwwTDRESS r
201,RUSH IKA COMPLEX

NR DINESH HALL

ASHRAM ROAD

AHM EDABAD.3SOOOO9

(JITENDRA A PATEL)

PROPRIETOR

M.NO.:033543
FRN.0104283W
PAN:AATPP8065G

UDIN : 20033543AA4AHM3831

F

EOI

I a
t')"

F

FOR ]ITENDRA A PATEL & CO.
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8

NAME OF THE ASSESSEE M/S APRAMEYA ENG INEERING

2 ADDRESS 908 9TH FLOOR, VENUS ATLANTIS

CORPORATE PARK, NR SHELL PEROL PUMP,

ANANDNAGAR ROAD, PRAHLADNAGAR

3 PERMANENT ACCOUNT NUMBER (PAN) AAMFA7698A

4 WHETHER THE ASSESSEE IS LIABLE TO PAY

INDIRECT TAX LIKE EXCISE DUTY, SERVICE

TAX, SALES TAX, CUSTOMS DUTY,ETC, IF YES,

PLEASE FU RNISH THE REGISTRATION

NUMBER OR ANY OTHER IDENTIFICATION

NUMBER ALTOTTED FOR THE SAME

VAT GST NO. - 24072902626

CST NO. :- 24572902626

SERVICE TAx NO: AAMFA7698ASD001

IMPORT EXPORT CODE : 0805012788

DRUG LICENCE NO:GJ-AD2-100170/171

TAN NO.:-AHMA04689G

GSTN:24AAMFA7698A1ZC

GSTN:08AAMFA76984126

5 STATUS PARTN ERSH IP FIRM

6 PREVIOUS YEAR 2019-20

ASSESSMENT YEAR 2020-27

INDICATE THE RELEVANT CLAUSE OF SECTION 44AB

UNDER WHICH THE AUDIT HAS BEEN CONDUCTED

coNDUCTED U/S 44AB(A)

9 IF FIRM OR ASSOCIATION OF PERSONS, INDICATE NAMES

OF PARTNERS/MEMBERS AND THEIR PROFIT SHARING

RATIOS.

AS PER ANNEXURE "A" ATTACHEDB IF THERE IS ANY CHANGE IN THE PARTNERS

OR MEMBERS OR IN THEIR PROFIT SHARING

RATIO SINCE THE LAST DATE OF THE PRECEDING YEAR,

THE PARTICULARS OF SUCH CHANGE

TRADING IN SURGICAL ITEMSNATURE OF BUSINESS OR PROFESSION (IF MORE THAN

ONE BUSINESS OR PROFESSION IS CARRIED ONDURING

THE PREVIOUS YEAR, NATURE OF EVERY BUSINESSOR

PROFESSTON )

THERE IS NO ANY CHANGE IN THE NATURE OF

BUSSIN ESS OR PROFESSION DURING

THE PREVIOUS YEAR

IF THERE IS ANY CHANGE IN THE NATURE OF BUSINESS

OR PROFESSION, THE PARTICULARS OF SUCH CHANGE.

7L (A) WHETHER BOOKS OF ACCOUNT ARE PRESCRIBED

UNDER SECTION 44AA, IF YES, LIST OF BOOKS SO

PRESCRIBED.

MAINTAIN AT ABOVE THE OFFICE ADDRESS

COMPUTERISED BOOKS OF ACCOUNT ARE AS

FOLLOWS

1.CASH BOOK

2.BANK BOOK

3.G ENERAL LEDG ER

4.SALES REGISTER

5. PU RCHASE REG ISTER

6. JOURNAL LEDGER

LIST OF BOOKS OF ACCOUNT MAINTAINED AND THE

ADDRESS AT WHICH THE BOOKS OF ACCOUNTS ARE KEPT

(IN CASE BOOKS OF ACCOUNTARE MAINTAINED IN A

COMPUTER SYSTEM, MENTION THE BOOKS OF ACCOUNT

GENERATED BY SUCH COMPUTER SYSTEM.

IF THE BOOKS OF ACCOUNTS ARE NOT KEPT AT ONE

LOCATION, PLEASE FURNISH THE ADDRESSES OF

LOCATIONS ALONG WITH THE DETAILS OF BOOKS OF

ACCOUNTS MAINTAINED AT EACH LOCATION.)

LIST O BOOKS OF ACCOUNTAND DOCUMENT

ARE EXAMINED AS PERE CLAUSE 11 B
C LIST OF BOOKS OF ACCOUNT AND N

OF RELEVANT DOCUMENTS EXAMIN

ATU

FORM NO. 3CD

[See rule on 6G(2] l
Statement of Particulars required to be furnished under section 44AB of the lncome Tax Act,1961

PART A

PART B

1

A PERSON CARRYING ON BUSINESS WHERE

TURNOVER OF THE ASSESSEE BUSINESS

IS EXCEEDED BY RS. 1 CRORE SO, AUDIT IS

AS PER ANNEXURE ,'A" 
ATTACHED

10

B

NO,NOT PRESCRIBED

B



1,2 WHETHER THE PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

INCLUDES ANY PROFITS AND GAINS ASSESSABLE ON
PRESUMPTIVE BASIS, IF YES, INDICATE THE AMOUNT AND
THE RELEVANT SECTION (44AD, 44AE, 44AF, 448, 4488,
44BBA, 44BBB, CHAPTER XII-G, IIRST

SCHEDULE OR ANY OTHER RETEVANT SECTION.)

NO,THE PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

NOT INCLUDES ANY PROFITS AND GAINS
ASSESSABLE ON PRESUMPTIVE BASIS

13 METHOD OF ACCOUNTING EMPLOYED IN
THE PREVIOUS YEAR

AS PER SECTION 145 OF THE INCOME TAX

ACT,1961 MERCENTITE BASIS SYSTEM IS

FOLLOWED
B WHETHER THERE HAD BEEN ANY CHANGE IN

THE METHOD OF ACCOUNTING EMPLOYED

VIS-A-VIS THE METHOD EMPLOYED IN

THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING PREVIOUS YEAR
C IF ANSWER TO (B) ABOVE IS IN THE

AFFIRMATIVE, GIVE DETAILS OF SUCH

CHANGE, AND THE EFFECT THEREOF ON
THE PROFIT OR LOSS.

SERIAI NO

PARTICU LAR

INCREASE IN PROFIT

DECREASE IN PROFIT

D ETAILS OF DEVIATION, IF ANY, IN THE METHOD OF
ACCOUNTING EMPLOYED IN THE PREVIOUS YEAR FROM
ACCOUNTING STANDARDS PRESCRIBED UNDER SECTION
145 AND THE EFFECT THEREOF ON THE PROFIT OR LOSS.

D NOT APPLICABLE

E wER TO (D) ABOVE tS tN THE AFFiRMAT|VE. GtVEIF ANS ANNEXURE -A

F DISCLOSU RE AS PER ICDS

1 ICDS I. ACCOUNTING POLICIES THE ACCOUNTS ARE PREPARED UNDER
MERCANTILE SYSTEM OF ACCOUNTING, ON THE
HISTORICAL COSTS CONVENTION, ON GOING
CONCERN BASIS AND ON AN ACCRUAL BASIS.THE
ACCOUNTS HAVE BEEN PREPARED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE ICDS,

ACCOUNTING STANDERDS AND GAAP N

INDIA.THESE ACCOUNTING POLICIES HAVE BEEN

CONSISTENTLY APPTIES BY THE ASSESS AND ARE
CONSISTENT WITH THOSE USED IN P.Y. THERE IS
NO CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY EMPLOYED
IN C.Y. VIS-A-VIS THE POLICIES EMPLOYED IN THE
IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING YEAR/S.

2 ICDS II - VALUATION OF INVENTORIES THE STOCK IS PHISICALLY VERIFIED BY THE
ASSESSEE AT REGU LAR INTERVALS.THE

INVENTORIES ARE VALUED AT COST OR NET
REALIZABLE VALUE,WHICH EVER IS LOWER.

ICDS III - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS IS ICD S IS NOTAPPLICABLE TO THE ASSESSEE

a

NO THERE IS NO ANY CHANGE IN THE

METHOD OF ACCOUNTING

NOT APPLICAB LE

DETAILS OF SUCH ADJUSTMENTS:

3



4 ICDS IV - REVENUE RECOGNITION THE SALES ARE RECORDED WHEN SUPPLY OF

GOODS TAKES PLACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

TERMS OF SALE AND ON CHANGE OF TITLE IN THE

GOODS. THE SALES AMOUNT IS EXCLUSIVE OF

VAT AND OTHER DUTIES.ALL OTHER EXPENSES

AND INCOME TO THE EXTENT CONSIDERED

PAYABLE AND RECEIVABLE RESPECTIVELY UNLESS

5PECIFICALLY STATED TO BE OTHERWISE ARE

ACCOUNTED FOR ON AN ACCRUAL BASIS.THE

REVENUE FROM SERVICE TRANSACTIONS I5

RECOGNIZED WHEN SUPPLY OF SERVICES IS

COMPLETED OR INVOICE 15 RAISED,WHICH EVER IS

EARLIER.

5 ICDS V - TANGISLE FIXED ASSETS THE NECESSARY DISCLOSURES ARE MADE

AGAINST CLAUSE 18 OF 3CD.

6 ICDS VII GOVERN MENTS GRANTS THE ASSESSEE HAS NOT RECEIVED ANY

GOVERNMENT GRANTS DURING THE RELEVANT

ASSESSMENT YEAR.

7 ICDS IX - BORROWING COSTS THE BORROWING COSTS THAT ARE DIRECTLY

ATTIBUTABLE TO THE ACQUISITION

,CONSTRUCTION OR PRODUCTION OF A

QUALIFYING ASSETS IS CAPITALISED AS PART OF

THAT ASSETS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE

ICDS,ACCOUNTING STANDERS AND GENERALLY

ACCEPTED ACCOUNTING POLICIES IN

INDIA.OTHER BORROWING COSTS ARE

RECOGNIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INCOME

TAX ACI1961.DURING THE RELEVANT

ASSESSMENT YEAR THERE IS NO CAPITALIZATION

OF THE EORROWING COsTS.

8 ICDS X - PROVISIONS, CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND

CONTINGENT ASSETS

THE ASSESSEE MAKES PROVISIONS IN

ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE

ICDS,ACCOUNTING STANDERS AND GENERALLY

ACCEPTED ACCOUNTING POLICIES IN INDIA,THERE

ARE NO PROVISIONS MADE DURING THE YEAR

FOR WHICH SEPARATE OISCLOSURES ARE

REQUIRED.THERE ARE NO CONTINGENT ASSETS

OR LIABILITIES DURING THE RELEVANT

ASSESSMENT YEAR.

14 VALU E AT COST

B IN CASE OF DEVIATION FROM THE METHOD OF

VALUATION PRESCRIBED UNDER SECTION 1454, AND THE

EFFECT THEREOF ON THE PROFIT OR LOSS, PLEASE

FURNISH:

THERE IS NO ANY DEVIATION FROM THE

METHOD OF VALUATION PRESCRIBED U/S 145

SERIAL NO

PARTICULAR

INCREASE IN PROFIT

DECREASE IN PROFIT

15 GIVE THE FOLLOWING PARTICULARS OF THE

CAPITAL ASSET CONVERTED INTO SToCK-lr) TRADE: -

I

NIL

M .N

tA

3

,DESCRIPTION OF CAPITAL ASSET;

DATE OF ACQUISITION;

COST OF ACQUISITION;

AMOUNT AT WHICH THE ASSET IS

CONVERTED INTO STOCK-IN-TRADE.

16 AMOUNTS NOT CREDITED TO THE PROFIT

AND LOSS ACCOUNT, BEING, -

METHOD OF VALUATION OF CLOSING STOCK

EMPLOYED IN THE PREVIOUS YEAR.

\<gy



THE ITEMS FALLING WITHIN THE SCOPE OF SEC :- 28; NIL
PRO FORMA CREDITS, DRAWBACKS, REFUND OF

DUW OF CUSTOMS OR EXCISE OR SERVICE TAX, OR
REFUND OF SALES TAX OR VALUE ADDED TAX WHERE
SUCH CREDITS,DRAWBACKS OR REFUNDS ARE ADMITTED

THE

D EU B ETH U oTH R ETI Cs No Ec NR E D

NIL

C TION CLAIMS ACCEPTED DURING THE PREVIOUSESCALA

YEAR;
NIL

ANY OTHER ITEI\4 OF INCOME NIL
E CAPITAL RECEIPT, IF ANY NIL

1,7 WHERE ANY LAND OR BUILDING OR BOTH IS

TRANSFERRED DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR FOR A
CONSIDERATION TESS THAN VALUE ADOPTED OR

ASSESSED OR ASSESSABLE BY ANY AUTHORITY OF A
STATE GOVERNMENT REFERRED TO IN SECTION 43CA OR
5OC, PLEASE FU RN ISH:

DETAILS OF PRO PERTY

CONSIDERAT!ON RECEIVED OR A,CCB.U ED

VALUE ADOPTED OR ASSESSED OR ASSESSABLE

NIL

18

INCOME TAX ACT, 1961 IN RESPECT OF EACH ASSET OR
BLOCK OF ASSETS, AS THE CASE MAY BE, IN THE
FOLLOWING FORM :-

LARS OF DEPRECIATION ALLOWABLE AS PER THEPARTICU

DESCRIPTION OF ASSET /BLOCK OF ASSETS.

B

C ACTUAL COST OF WRITTEN DOWN VALUE, AS THE CASE

MAY BE.

D ADDITIONS/DEDUCTIONS DURING THE YEARWITH DATES;
IN THE CASE OF ANY ADDITION OF AN ASSET, DATE PUT
TO USE; INCLUDING ADJUSTMENTS ON ACCOUNT OF

CENTRAL VALUE ADDED TAX CREDITS CLAIMED AND
ALLOWED UNDER THE CENTRAL EXCISE RULES, 1944, IN
RESPECT OF ASSETS ACQUIRED ON OR AFTER 1ST MARCH,
1994,
CHANGE IN RATE OF EXCHANGE OF CURRENCY, AND

n DY OR GRANT OR REIMBURSEMENT, BY WHATEVERSUBSI

NAME CALLED

E DEPRECIATION ALLOWABLE

F WRITTEN DOWN VATUE AT THE END OF TH E YEAR

AS PER ANNEXURE "8" ATTACHED

19 AMOUNTS ADMISSIBLE UNDER SECTIONS: NIL
sEcTroN 32AC,3248, 32ABA,3s(1)(t),3s(1)(il)
3s(1)(ilA),3s(1)(t il),3s(1Xtv),3s(2AA),3s(2AB),3sABB,3sAC

,35AD,35CCA,35CCB,35CCC,35CCD,35D,35DD, 35DDA,35E

NIL

AMOUNT DEBITED TO PROFITAND LOSS A/C NIL

AMOUNTS ADMISSIBLE A5 PER THE PROVISIONS OF THE
INCOME TAX ACT, 1961AND ALSO FULFILS THE

CONDITIONS, IF ANY SPECIFIED UNDER THE THE

CONDITIONS, IF ANY SPECIFIED UNDER THE RELEVANT
14PROVISIONS OF INCOME TAX ACT, 1961 OR INCOME
TAX RULES,1962 OR ANY OTHER 6UIDELINES, CIRCUtAR,
ETC., ISSUED IN THIS BEHALF.

LE a).

NIL

ul20 ANY SUM PAID TO AN EMPLOYEE AS BONUS OR

COMMISSION FOR SERVICES RENDERED, WHERE SUCH
SUM WAs OTHERWISE PAYABLE TO HIM AS PROFITS OR
DtvrDEND. [5ECIOr,t 36(1)(il)]

T!
T

I

D

RATE OF DEPRECIATION.

n

NIL



B DETAILS OF CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED FROM

EMPLOYEES FOR VARIOUS FUNDS AS REFERRED TO IN
SECT|ON 36(1)(vA):

NIL

SR.NO

NATURE OF FUND

SUM RECEIVED FROM EMPLOYEES

DUE DATE FOR PAYMENT

THE ACTUAL AMOUNT PAID

21 A PLEASE FURNISH THE DETAILS OF AMOUNTS DEBITED TO

THE PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT, BEING IN THE NATURE

OF CAPITAL, PERSONAL, ADVERTISEMENT EXPENDITURE

ETC

NIL

NATURE

PARTICULAR

AMT IN RS

CAPITAL IN NATURE NIL

PERSONAL IN NATURE NIL

t ADVERTISEMENI SOVERNIR, BROCHURE, TRACT,

PAMPHLET OR THE LIKE , PUBLISHED BY A POLITICAT

PARTY

NIL

IV NIL

EXPENDITURE INCURRED AT CLUBS BEING COST FOR

CLUB SERVICES AND FACILITIES UsED.

NIL

EXPENDITURE BY WAY OF PENALTY OR FINE FOR

VIOLATION OF ANY LAW FOR THE TIME BEING FORCE

NIL

v EXPENDITURE BY WAY OF ANY OTHER PENALTY OR FINE

NOT COVERED ABOVE

NIL

v t EXPENDITURE INCURRED FOR ANY PURPOSE WHICH IS AN

OFFENCE OR WHICH 15 PROHIBITED BY LAW

NIL

B AMOUNTS INADMISSIBLE UNDER SECTION 4O{A) NIL

AS PAYMENTTO NON-RESIDENT REFERRED TO IN SUB-

CLAUSE (r)

NIL

NIL

NIL

I AMOUNT OF PAYMENT NIL

NATU RE OF PAYMENT NIL

NAME AND ADDRESS OF IHE PAYEE NIL

DETAILS OF PAYMENT ON WHICH TAX HAS BEEN

DEDUCTED BUT HAS NOT BEEN PAID DURING THE

PREVIOUS YEAR OR IN THE SUBSEQUENT YEAR BEFORE

THE EXPIRY OF TIME PRESCRIBED UNDER SECTION 2OO(1)

NIL

DATE OF PAYMENT NIL

AMOUNT OF PAYMENT NIL

NATURE OF PAYMENT NIL

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PAYEE NIL

AMOUNT OF TAX DEDUCTED NIL

AS PAYMENT REFERRED TO IN SUB-CLAUSE (IA) NIL /'^.\
DETAILS OF PAYMENT ON WHICH TAX IS NOT DEDUCTED; NIL

WT xfra
DATE OF PAYMENT NrL \f..rK$N-' ,/.7

I AMOUNT OF PAYMENT NIL \cffi6tZ
NATURE OF PAYMENT NIL N7

THE ACTUAL DATE OF PAYMENT TO THE CONCERNED

AUTHORITIES

5R.NO,

EXPEN DITU RE INCURRED AT CLUB

DETAILS OF PAYMENT ON WHICH TAX IS NOT DEDUCTED:

DATE OF PAYMENT

B

t

z,ffi...

t



NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PAYEE NIL

B DETAILS OF PAYMENT ON WHICH TAX HAs BEEN

DEDUCTED BUT HAS NOT BEEN

NIL

PAID ON OR BEFORE THE DUE DATE SPECIFIED IN SUB.

SECTTON (1) OF SECTTON 139

NIL

I DATE OF PAYMENT NIL

AMOUNT OF PAYMENT NIL

t NATURE OF PAYMENT NIL

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PAYER

AMOUNT OF TAX DEDUCTED

AMOUNT OUT oF (v) DEPOSTTED, rF ANY NIL
t UNDER SUB-CLAUSE (IC) [WHEREVER

UNDER SU B-CLAUSE ([A) NIL
UNDER SU B-CLAUSE (IIB) NIL
UNDER 5UB- CLAUSE (I r) NIL

A DATE OF PAYMENT NIL
B AMOUNT OF PAYMENT NIL
C NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PAYEE NIL

NtnFO Ct rO ar n r r(E

v UNDER SUB-CLAUSE (V) NIL
C AMOUNTS DEBITED TO PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

BEING, INTEREST, SALARY, BONUS, COMMISSION OR

REMUNERATION INADMISSIBTE UNDER SECTION

a0(b)/40(ba) AND OMPUTATIoN THEREoF;

AS PER ANNEXURE "C'' ATTACHED

D DISALLOWANCE/DEEMED INCOME UNDER SECTION

40A(3):

A ON THE BASIS OF THE EXAMINATION OF BOOKS OF

ACCOUNT AND OTHER RELEVANT DOCUMENTS/

EVIDENCE, WHETHER THE EXPENDITURE COVERED

UNDER SECTION 4OA(3) READ WITH RULE 6DD WERE

I\4ADE BY ACCOUNT PAYEE CHEQUE DRAWN ON A BANK

OR ACCOUNT PAYEE BANK DRAFT. IF NOT, PLEASE

FURNISH THE DETAILS:
SR NO
DATE OF PAYMENT
NATURE OF PAYMENT
AMOUNT

NAME AND PERMANENT ACCOUNT NUMBER

OF THE PAYEE, IF AVAILABLE

AS PER ANNEXURE "D" ATTACHED

B ON THE BASIS OF THE EXAMINATION OF BOOKS OF

ACCOUNT AND OTHER RELEVANT DOCUMENTS

/EVIDENCE, WHETHER THE PAYMENT REFERRED TO IN

SECTION 4OA(3A) READ WITH RULE 6DD WERE MADE BY

ACCOUNT PAYEE CHEQUEDRAWN ON A BANK OR

ACCOUNT PAYEE BANK DRAFT IF NOT, PLEASE FURNISH

THE DETAILS OF AMOUNT DEEMED TO BE THE PROFITS

AND GAINS OF BUSINESS OR PROFESSION UNDER

sEcTroN a0A(3A);

SR NO

DATE OF PAYMENT

NATURE OF PAYMENT

AS PER ANNEXURE ''D" ATTACHED

AMOUNT

NAME AND PERMANENT ACCOUNT NUMBER

OF THE PAYEE, IF AVAILABLE

AS PER ANNEXURE "D'' ATTACHED

f-t
E PROVISION FOR PAYMENT OF GRATUITY NOI

ALLOWABLE UNDER SECTION 4OA 7

NIL

ANY SUM PAID BY THE ASSESSEE AS AN EMPLOYER NOT
ALLOWABLE UNDER SECTION 4OA (e );

NIL F

NIL

NIL

NIL

F



)7

G PARTICULARS OF ANY LIABILITY OF A CONTINGENT

NATURE;

NIL

H AMOUNT OF DEDUCTION INADMISSIBLE IN TERMS OF

SECTION 14A IN RESPECT OF THE EXPENDITURE

INCURRED IN RELATION TO INCOME WHICH DOES NOT

FORM PART OF THE TOTAL INCOME;

AMOUNT INADMISSIBLE UNDER THE PROVISO TO

sEcTroN 36(1)(lI).
NIL

AMOUNT OF INTEREST INADMISSIBLE UNDER SECTION 23

OF THE IVIICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

DEVELOPMENT ACT. 2006.

NIL

PARTICULARS OF PAYMENTS MADE TO PERSONS

SPECTFTED UNDER SECTION 404(2)(B).

A5 PER ANNEXURE 
,,E,' 

ATTACHED

24 NIL

25 ANY AMOUNT OF PROFIT CHARGEABLE TO TAX UNDER

SECTION 41 AND COMPUTATION THEREOF.

NIL

26 IN RESPECT OF ANY SUM REFERRED TO IN CLAUSE (A),(B),

(c), (D), {E) OR (F) OF SECTON 43B, THE LTABTLTTY FOR

WHICH:-

NIL

NILPAID DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR;

B NOT PAID DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR;

B WAS INCURRED IN THE PREVIOUS YEAR AND WAS NIL

PAID ON OR BEFORE THE DUE DATE FOR FURNISHING

THE RETURN OF INCOME OF THE PREVIOUS YEAR UNDER

SECTTON 139(1);

PAID

B NOT PAID ON OR BEFORE THE AFORESAID DATE NIL

(STATE WHETHER SALES TAX, CUSTOMS DUTY, EXCISE

DUTY OR ANY OTHER INDIRECT TAX, LEVY, CESS, IMPOST,

ETC., IS PASSED THROUGH THE PROFIT AND LOSS

ACCOUNT.)

NIL

NILAMOUNT OF CENTRAL VALUE ADDED TAX CREDITS

AVAILED OF OR UTILISED DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR

AND ITS TREATMENT IN THE PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

AND TREATMENT OF OUTSTANDING CENTRAL VALUE

ADDED TAX CREDITS IN THE ACCOUNTS.

PARTICULARS OF INCOME OR EXPENDITURE OF PRIOR

PERIOD CREDITED OR DEBITED TO THE PROFIT AND LOSS

ACCOUNT.

NIL

NILWHETHER DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR THE ASSESSEE

HAS RECEIVED ANY PROPERTY, BEING SHARE OF A

COMPANY NOT BEING A COMPANY IN WHICH THE PUBLIC

ARE SUBSTANTIALLY INTERESTED, WITHOUT

CONSIDERATION OR FOR INADEQUATE CONSIDERATION

AS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 56(2XVIIA), IF YES, PLEASE

FU RNISH THE DETAILS OF THE SAME.

NIL
F

av t"EI

z
ul @

29 WHETHER DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR THE ASSESSEE

RECEIVED ANY CONSIDERATION FOR ISSUE OF SHARES

WHICH EXCEEDS THE FAIR MARKETVALUE OF THE

SHARES AS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 56(2)(VIIB), IF YES,

PLEASE FURNISH THE DETAILS OF THE SAME.

NIL

22

23

AMOUNTS DEEMED TO BE PROFITS AND GAINS UNDER

SECTION 32AC OR 33AB OR 33ABA OR 33AC.

PRE.EXISTED ON THE FIRST DAY OF THE PREVIOUS YEAR

BUT WAS NOT ALLOWED IN THE ASSESSMENT OF ANY

PRECEDING PREVIOUS YEAR AND WAS

NIL

B



30 DETAILS OF ANY AMOUNT BORROWED ON HUNDI OR

ANY AMOUNT DUE THEREON (INCLUDING INTEREST ON

THE AMOUNT BORROWED) REPAID, OTHERWISE THAN

THROUGH AN ACCOUNT PAYEE CHEQUE. [SECTION 69D]

NIL

30 WHETHER PRIMARY ADJUSTMENT TO TRANSFER PRICE,

AS REFERRED TO tN SUB-SECT|ON 1) OF SECTTON 92CE,

HAS BEEN MADE DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR? (YES/NO)

NO

30 B WHETHER THE ASSESSEE HAS INCURRED EXPENDITURE

DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR BY WAY OF INTEREST OR OF

SIMILAR NATURE EXCEEDING ONE CRORE RUPEES AS

REFERRED TO IN SUB.SECTION (1) OF SECTION 94B?

NO

30 c WHETHER THE ASSESSEE HAS ENTERED INTO AN

IMPERMISSIBLE AVOIDANCE ARRANGEMENT, AS

REFERRED TO IN SECTION 96, DURING THE PREVIOUS

YEAR? (YES/NO.)

NO

31 PARTICULARS OF EACH LOAN OR DEPOSIT IN AN

AMOUNT EXCEEDING THE LIMIT SPECIFIED IN SECTION

26955 TAKEN OR ACCEPTED DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR

NAME, ADDRESS AND PERMANENT ACCOUNT NUMBER
(IF AVAILABLE WITH THE ASSESSEE) OF THE LENDER OR

DEPOSITOR;

l WHETHER THE LOAN OR DEPOSIT WAS SQUARED UP

DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR;

MAXIMUM AMOUNT OUTSTANDING IN THE ACCOUNT

AT ANY TIME DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR;

WHETHER THE LOAN OR DEPOSIT WAS TAKEN OR

ACCEPTED OTHERWISE THAN BY AN ACCOUNT PAYEE

CHEQUE OR AN ACCOUNT PAYEE BANK DRAFT OR USE OF

ELECTRIC CLEARING SYSYEM THROUGH A BANK ACCOUNT

IN CASE THE LOAN OR DEPOSIT WAS TAKEN OR

ACCEPTED BY CHEQUE OR BANK DRAFT, WHETHER THE

SAME WAS TAKEN OR ACCEPTED BY AN ACCOUNT PAYEE

CHEQUE OR AN ACCOUNT PAYEE BANK DRAFT.

AS PER ANNEXURE "G" ATTACHED

B PARTICULARS OF EACH SPECIFIED SUM IN AMOUNT
EXCEEDING THE LIMIT SPECIFIED IN SECTION 26955
TAKEN OR ACCEPTED DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR :-

NAME, ADDRESS AND PERMANENT ACCOUNT NUMEER
(IF AVAILABLE WITH THE AS5ESSEE) OF THE LENDER OR

DEPOSITOR;

II AMOUNT OF SPECIFIED SUM TAKEN OR ACCEPTED;

n WHETHER THE SPECIFIED SUM WAS TAKEN OR ACCEPTED

BY CHEQUE OR AN ACCOUNT PAYEE BANK DRAFT OR USE

OF ELECTRIC CLEARING SYSYEM THROUGH A BANK

ACCOUNT

3
MNo

IN CASE THE SPECIFIED SUM WAS TAKEN OR ACCEPTED

BY CHEQUE OR AN ACCOUNT PAYEE BANK DRAFT

WHETHER THE SAME WAS TAKEN OR ACCEPETD BY

ACCOUNT PAYEE CHEQUE OR AN ACCOUNT PAYEE BANK

I
i. r r--

A5 PER ANNEXURE "G" ATTACHED

NO

AMOUNT OF LOAN OR DEPOSIT TAKEN OR ACCEPTED;



(IHE PARTICULARS AT (A) AND (B) NEED NOT BE GIVEN

IN THE CASE OF A GOVERNMENT COMPANY, BANKING

COMPANY OR A CORPORATION ESTABLISHED BY A
CENTRAL, STATE OR PROVINCIAL ACT)

AS PER ANNEXURE ''G'' ATTACH ED

C PARTICULARS OF EACH REPAYMENT OF LOAN OR

DEPOSIT IN AN AMOUNT EXCEEDING THE LIMIT

SPECIFIED IN SECTION 269T MADE DURING THE

PREVIOUS YEAR :-

NAME, ADDRESS AND PERMANENT ACCOUNT NUMBER

(IF AVAILABLE WITH THE ASSESSEE) OF THE PAYEE;

AMOUNT OF THE REPAYMENT;

l IV]AXIMUM AMOUNT OUTSTANDING IN THE ACCOUNT AT

ANY TIME DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR;

WHETHER THE REPAYMENT WAS MADE BY CHEQUE OR

BANK DRAFT OR UsE OF ELECTRONIC CLEARING SYSTEM

THROUGH A BANK ACCOUNT.

IN CASE THE REPAYMENT WAS MADE BY CHEQUE OR

BANK DRAFI WHETHER THE SAME WAs TAKEN OR

ACCEPTED BY AN ACCOUNT PAYEE CHEQUE OR AN

ACCOUNT PAYEE BANK DRAFT.

A5 PER ANNEXURE "G" ATTACHED

D

NAME, ADDRESS AND PERMANENT ACCOUNT NUMBER

(IF AVAILABLE WITH THE ASSESSEE) OF THE LENDER, OR

DEPOSITOR OR PERSON FROM WHOM SPECIFIED

ADVANCE IS RECEIVED;

AMOUNT OF LOAN OR DEPOSIT OR ANY SPECIFIED

ADVANCE RECEIVED OTHERWISE THAN BY A CHEQUE OR

BANK DRAFT OR USE OF ELECTRONIC CLEARING SYSTEM

THROUGH A BANK ACCOUNT DURING THE PREVIOUS

VFAA

AS PER ANNEXURE 
,,G" 

ATTACHED

E PARTICULARS OF REPAYMENT OF LOAN OR DEPOSIT OR

ANY SPECIFIED ADVANCE IN AN AMOUNT EXCEEDING THE

LIMIT SPECIFIED IN SECTION 269T RECEIVED BY A CHEQUE

OR BANK DRAFT WHICH IS NOT AN ACCOUNT PAYEE

CHEQUE OR ACCOUNT PAYEE BANK DRAFT DURING THE

PREVIOUS YEAR:-
NAME, ADDRESS AND PERMANENT ACCOUNT NUMBER

(IF AVAILABLE WITH THE ASSESSEE) OF THE LENDER, OR

DEPOSITOR OR PERSON FROM WHOM SPECIFIED

ADVANCE IS RECEIVED;

AS PER ANNEXURE "G" ATTACH ED

AIV]OUNT OF LOAN OR DEPOSIT OR ANY SPECIFIED

ADVANCE RECEIVED BY A CHEQUE OR A BANK DRAFT

WHICH IS NOT AN ACCOUNT PAYEE CHEQUE OR

ACCOUNT PAYEE BANK DRAFT DURING THE PREVIOUS

YEAR,

l

PARTICUTARS OF REPAYMENT OF LOAN OR DEPOSIT OR

ANY SPECIFIED ADVANCE IN AN AMOUNT EXCEEDING THE

LIMIT SPECIFIED IN SECTION 269T RECEIVED OTHERWISE

THAN BY A CHEQUE OR BANK DRAFT OR USE OF

ELECTRONIC CLEARING SYSTEM THROUGH A BANK

ACCOUNT DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR:

II



(PARTICULARS AT (C), (D) AND (E) NEED NOT BE GIVEN IN

THE CASE OF A REPAYIVIENT OF ANY LOAN OR DEPOSIT

OR ANY SPECIFIED ADVANCE TAKEN OR ACCEPTED FROM
THE GOVERNMENT, GOVERNMENT COMPANY, BANKING
COMPANY OR A CORPORATION ESTABLISHED BY THF

CENTRAL, STATE OR PROVINCIAL ACT)

AS PER ANNEXURE "G" ATTACHED

32 DETAILS OF BROUGHT FORWARD LOSS OR DEPRECIATION

ALLOWANCE, IN THE FOLLOWING IMANNER, TO THE

EXTENT VAILABLE

SERIAL NUMBER

ASSESSMENT YEAR

NATURE OF LOSS / ALLOWANCE (IN RU PEES)

AMOUNT AS RETURNED (IN RUPEES )

AMOUNTS AS ASSESSED (GIVE REFERENCE

TO RELEVANT ORDER)

AS PER ANNEXURE "G"'' ATTACHED

B WHETHER A CHANGE IN SHAREHOLDING OF THE
an[rpAl\lv L.lA< tAvE^r Dr ^.E rrr rlr. r I\L V I(JUJ YLAi\ UU'
TO WHICH THE LOSSES INCURRED PRIOR TO THE
PREVIOUS YEAR CANNOT BE ALLOWED TO BE CARRIED
FORWARD IN TERMS OF SECTION 79

NOT APPLICABLE

C WHETHER THE ASSESSEE HAS INCURRED ANY
SPECUTATION LOSS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 73 DURING
THE PREVIOUS YEAR, IF YES, PLEASE FURNISH THE
DETAILS OF THE SAME.

NIL

D WHETHER THE ASSESSEE HAS INCURRED ANY LOSS

REFERRED TO IN SECTION 73A IN RESPECT OF ANY
SPECIFIED BUSINESS DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR, IF YES,

PLEASE FURN ISH DETAILS OF THE SAME
E IN CASE OF A COMPANY, PLEASE STATE THAT WHETHER

THE COMPANY IS DEEI\4ED TO BE CARRYING ON A
SPECULATION BUSINESS AS REFERRED IN EXPLANATION
TO SECIION 73, IF YES, PLEASE FURNISH THE DETAILS OF
SPECULATION LOSS IF ANY INCURREO DURING THE
PREVIOUS YEAR.

NOT APPLICABLE

33 SECTION-WISE DETAILS OF DEDUCTIONS, IF ANY,
ADMISSIBLE UNDER CHAPTER VIA OR CHAPTER III
(sEcTroN 10A, SECTTON lOAA).

sECTION UNDER WHICH OEDUCTION IS CLAIMED

345

UNTS ADMISSIBLE A5 PER THE PROVISION OF THE
INCOME TAX ACT, 1961 AND FULFILS THE CONDITIONS, IF

ANY, SPECIFIED UNDER THE RELEVANT PROVISIONS OF
INCOME TAX ACT, 1.961 OR INCOME TAX RULES,1962 OR
ANY OTHER 6UIDELINES, CIRCUIAR, ETC, ISSUED IN THIS
BEHALF.

AMO

a
a

AS PER COMPUTATION OF INCOME TAX

NIL



34 WHETHER THE ASSESSEE IS REQUIRED TO DEDUCT OR

COLLECT TAX AS PER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER XVII.B
OR CHAPTER XVII-BB, IF YES PLEASE FURNISH:

TAX DEDUCTION AND COLLECTION ACCOUNT NUMBER

(TAN)

SECTIO N

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT OR RECEIPT OF THE

NATURE SPECIFIED IN COLUMN (3)

TOTAL AMOUNT ON WHICH TAX WAS REQUIRED TO BE

DEDUCTED OR COLLECTED OUT OF (4)

TOTAL AMOUNT ON WHICH TAX WAS DEDUCTED OR

COLLECTED AT SPECIFIED RATE OUT OF (5)

AMOUNT OF TAX DEDUCTED OR COLLECTED OUTOF (6)

TOTAL AMOUNT ON WHICH TAX WAs DEDUCTED OR

COLLECTED AT LESS THAN SPECIFIED RATE OUT OF (7)

AMOUNT OF TAX DEDUCTED OR COLLECTED NOT

DEPOSITED TO THE CREDIT OF THE CENTRAL

GOVERNMENT OUT OF (6) AND (8)

AS PER ANNEXURE ''H"" ATTACHED

B WHETHER THE ASSESSEE HAS FU RN ISHED THE

STATEMENT OF TAX DEDUCTED OR TAX COLLECTED

WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME. IF NOT, PLEASE FURNISH

THE DETAILS:

TAX DEDUCTION AND COLLECTION ACCOUNT NUMBER

(TAN)

TYPE OF FORM

DUE DAIE FOR FU RNISHING

DATE OF FURNISHING, IF FURNISHED

WHETHER THE STATEMENT OF TAX DEDUCTED OR

COLLECTED CONTAINS INFORMATION ABOUT ALL

TRANSACTIONS WHICH ARE REQUIRED TO BE REPORTED

AS PER ANNEXURE "H"" ATTACHED

C WHETHER THE ASSESSEE IS LIABLE TO PAY INTEREST

UNDER SECTTON 201(1A) OR SECTTON 206C(7). lF YES,

PLEASE FU RNISH:

TAX DEDUCTION AND COLLECTION ACCOUNT NUMBER

(TAN)

AMOUNT OF TNTEREST UNDER SECflON 201(1A)/206C(7)

IS PAYABLE

AMOUNT PAID OUT OF COLUMN (2) ALONG WITH DATE

OF PAYMENT.

35 IN THE CASE OF A TRADING CONCERN, GIVE

QUANTITATIVE DETAILS OF PRINCIPAL ITEMS OF GOODS

TRADED:

OPENING STOCK;

PURCHASES DU RING THE PREVIOUS YEAR;

SALES DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR;

CLOSING STOCK;

SHORTAGE/EXCESS, IF ANY

NOT APPLICABLE

B IN THE CASE OF A MANUFACIURING CONCERN, GIVE

QUANTITATIVE DETAILS OF THE PRINCIPAL ITEMS OF

RAW MATERIALS, FINISHED PRODUCTS AND BY.

PRODIJCTS:

NATURE OF PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF TAX DEDUCTED OR COLLECTED ON (8)

I

l



RAW MATERIALS :

I OPENING STOCK;

PURCHASES DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR

l CONSUMPTION DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR

SALES DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR;

CLOSING STOCK;

YIELD OF FINISH ED PRODUCTS;

v PERCENTAGE OF YIELD;

v t SHO RTAGE/EXCESS, IF ANY

B FINISH ED PRODUCTS/BY- PRODUCTS :

I OPENING STOCK;

ll PURCHASES DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR

QUANTITY MANUFACTURED DURING THE PREVIOUS

YEAR;

IV SALES DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR

CLOSING STOCK;

36 IN THE CASE OF A DOMESTIC COMPANY, DETAILS OF T, AX
ON DISTRIBUTED PROFITS UNDER SECTION 115-O IN THE
FOLL ING FORM :-

A TOTAL AMOUNT OF DISTRIBUTED PROFITS

B AMOUNT OF REDUCTION AS REFERRED TO IN SECTION
11s-O{1A

C AMOUNT OF REDUCTION AS REFERRED TO IN SECTION
11s-O(1A){

D TOTAL TAX PAID THEREON

E DATES OF PAYMENI WITH AIV]OUNTS

NnT ApDt ra^ ar F

37 WHETHER ANY COST AUDIT WAS CARRIED OUT, IF YES,

GIVE THE DETAI6, IF ANY, OF DISQUALIFICATION OR

DISAGREEMENT ON ANY

MATTER/ITEM/VALUE/QUANTITY AS MAY BE

REPORTED/IDENTIFIED BY THE COST AUDITOR

NOT APPLICAELE

38 WHETHER ANY AUDIT WAS CONDUCTED UNDER THE
CENTRAL EXCISE ACT, 7944,IF YES, GIVE TH E DETAILS, IF

ANY, OF DISQUALIFICATION OR DISAGREEMENT ON ANY
MATTER/ITEI\4/ VALUE/ QUANTITY AS MAY BE

REPORTED/ IDENTIFIED BY THE AUDIT OR,

NOT APPLICABLE

39 HER ANY AUDIT WAs CONDUCTED UNDER SECTION
72A OF THE FINANCE ACT,1994 IN RELATION TO
VALUATION OF TAXABLE SERVICES, FINANCE ACT,1994 IN
RELATION TO VALUATION OF TAXABLE SERVICES, IF YES,

GIVE THE DETAITS, IF ANY, OF DISQUALIFICATION OR
DISAGREEMENT ON ANY

MATTER/ITEM/VALUE/QUANTIry AS MAY BE

REPORTED/IDENTIFIED BY THE AUDITOR.

WHET

t: a
t)- 6(

NOT APPLICAB LE

ED I

lI

SHoRTAGE/EXCESS, lF ANY.



40 DETAILS REGARDING TURNOVER, GROSS PROFIT, ETC.,

FOR THE PREVIOUS YEAR AND PRECEDING PREVIOUS

YEAR:

SERIAL NUMBER

PARTICU LARS

PREVIOUS YEAR 2079-20

TOTAL TURNOVER OF THE ASSESSEE 1165s4639.23

GROSS PROFIT/TURNOVER 28466!t3.73/ 116554639.23*100 = 24.42 %

NET PROFIT/TURNOVER 7343096.00/116s5 4639,23* 100 = 6.3O%

sTOCK.IN.TRADE/TU RNOVER 48047528.29 1 1.16554639.23*100 = 4L.22 %

MATERIAL CONSU M EDlFINISH ED GOODS

PRODUCED

PRECEDING PREVIOUS YEAR 2018-19

TOTAL TURNOVER OF THE ASSESSEE 133928558.45

GROSS PROFIT/TU RNOVER 28497927.27 /L33928558.45* 100 = 27.28%

NET PROFIT/TURNOVER 842O498.y./133928558.45* 100 = 6.29 %

STOCK-I N-TRADE/TURNOVER 30728537.43/L33928558.45* 100 = 22.94 %

MATERIAL CONSU MED/FIN ISHED GOODS

PRODUCED

NIL

{THE DETAILS REQUIRED TO BE FURNISHED FOR

PRINCIPAL ITEMS OF GOODS TRADED OR

MANUFACTURED OR SERVICES REN DERED)

41 PLEASE FURNISH THE DETAILS OF DEMAND RAISED OR

REFUND ISSUED DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR UNDER

ANY TAX LAWS OTHER THAN INCOME TAX ACT, 1961 AND

WEALTH TAX ACT, 1957 ALONGWITH DETAILS OF

RELEVANT PROCEEDINGS.

NIL

42 WEETHER THE ASSESSEE IS REQUIRED TO FURNISH

STATEMENT IN FORM NO.61 OR FORM NO.61A OR

FORM 618? (YES/NO)

NO

43 WHETHER THE ASSESSEE OR ITS PARENT ENTITY OR

ALTERNATE REPORTING ENTITY IS LIABLE TO FURNISH

THE REPORT AS REFERRED TO IN SUB-SECTION (2) OF

SECTTO N 286? {YES/NO/NOr DUE)

NO

IF NOT DUE, PLEASE ENTER EXPECTED DATE OF

FURNISHING THE REPORT

N.A

BREAK-UP OF TOTAL EXPENDITURE OF ENTITIES

REGISTERED OR NOT REGISTERED UNDER THE GST:

N.A44

PLACE AHMEDABAD

DATE 30.12.2020

Xi+^WT.kv')

FOR IITENDRA A PATEL & CO.

(JITENDRA A PATEL)

PROPRIETOR

M.NO.:033543

FRN.0104283W

PAN:AATPP8066G

UDIN : 20033543AAAAHM3831

ADDRESS r
20l,RUSHIKA COMPLEX

NR,DINESH HALL

ASHRAM ROAD

AH IVI EDABAD-38OOO9

MO B ILE:989806589 6

e

I

I PA':

NIL

__.1

-li
+
H
-[

II

ffi

l



M/S APRAMEYA ENGINEERING ot-0420t 9 To 3 t-03-2020
ANNEXURE13(E)

lncrease in Decrease in Net effect

ICDS III . CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

Nil
ICDS IV. REVENUE RECOGNITION

ICDS V , TANGIBI-E FIXED ASSETS

ICDS VII . GOVERNMENTS GRANTS

ICDS X . PROVISIONS, CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND CONTINGENT ASSETS

ICDS II" VALUATION OF INVENTORIES

PROFIT SHARING RATIO OF PARTNER

NAME OF PARTNER RATIO IN % RATIO IN %

2018-19 2077 -rA

50%

50vo

50%

50%

TOTAI LOO% 700%

ETAN BHAI M JOSHI

SAURABHBHAI K BHATT

DEPRICIATION ALLOWABTE ANNEXURE B

AIRCONDITION

COMPUTER & PRINTER

ELE. EQUIPMENT

ELE. EQUIPMENT.OFFICE

FURNITURE

HONDA CITY CAR

HONDA XCENT CAR
..TTEK 4 K.V. STABILIZER

. -D Tv-2

MICROMAX LED 32 MONITOR

MOBILE INSTRUMENT

OFFICE APPALIANCES

OFFICE -908 VENUS

OFFICE-S2 JAY AMBE

PRO]ECTOT & SCREEN

RENAULT DUSTER CAR

TOYOTA FORTUNER CAR

D EP RE. CLOSINGRATE ACTUAL ADDITION ADJEST TOTALNAME OF THE

MENTASSETS OF cosT oR DURING THE YEAR

BALANCEOP. WDV BEFORE

249868.37

34675.S8

72626.20

t94404.48

7072486.80

212852.25

213767.00

1080.18

9106.08

13544.00

179354.60

13866.s5

3011836.00

1638669.00

20111.00

368120.00

2505236.00

9187.20

0

0

0

0

0

69900

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

AFTER

59900.00 0.00 17422922.29

0

0

0

.0

0

00

00

00

00

.0

0 11507.20

1191651.8

2504t4.25

23660

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

293963.37

s7793.58

14854.

228711.

322079.O

7277.7

10713.08

1s934.00

204837.60

16313.55

3346485.00

7820743.00

433082.0

3578908.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0

0.0

44095.00

23118.00

2228.04

34307.00

119165.0C

37562.0C

4s312.00J

191.00

16o7.OO

2390.00

25483.00

2441.00

334649.00

782074.00

3s49.00

64962.00

7073672.00

7726.OO

DEP

210525.87

57793.58

14854.20

2287 Lr.48
1155372.60

250474.25

322079.00

0.00

10713.08

1s934.00

134937.60

0.00

3346485.00

1820743.00

23660.00

433082.00

0.00

11s07.20

23437.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

36279.20

0.00

0.00

!271.!A
0.00

0.00

0.00

16313.551
I

0.00]

0.00

0.00

0.00

3578908.00

o.oo

9821385.22001537.8095812.86 36s62!9.4fTOTAL

I

DEPRECIATION ALLOWABLE AS PER l.T. Rs

ICDS I. ACCOUNI{NG POLICIES

ANNEXURE ''A.1''

rcDs tx - BoRRowrNG cosTs

I

WIGO

40%

t5%

75yo

10%

75%

15%

15%

15%

15%

t5%

70%.

70%

75%

15%

30%

15%



(G) tNTEREST,SALARY,BONUS,COMMtSStON OR REMUNTRATTON ANADMtSStBtE U/S
a0(b)/40(ba) AN coMPUrATloN THEREot

c

1. INTEREST PAID TO PARTNERS IS AS PER SECTION 4O(b) & IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEED OF PARTNERSHIP
HENCE ALIOWABLE IN FULL .

2. REMUNIERATION PAID TO PARTNERS lS AS PER SECIION 40(ba) & lN ACCORDANCE WTTHTHE DEED OF pARTNERSHtp

HENCE AI,I.OWABTE IN FUII.
3.CAI.CULATION OT REMUNIRATION PAYABTE TO PARTNERS:

7343096

77329672

186727 68

6247 t08
72425660

PROFTT AS PER PROFTT & LOSS A/C

ADD:

DEPRICIATION AS PER BOOK

REMUNERATION TO PARTNERS

INTERESITO PARTNERS

LESS:

RENT INCOME

DEPRICIATION AS PER INCOME TAX

INTEREST TO PARTNERS

FrRsT @ 90% 300000 27oooo
REMATNTNG @ 6Oy" 72725660 727s396

REMUNERATION ALLOWABLE AS PER INCOME TAX RS. 7545396
REMUNERATION DEBITED TO PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT RS.54OOOOO

HENCE ALLOWABLE REIVUNERATION

TOTAL 7545395

2001537

s400000

3928135

317 436

2001537

3928135

s400000
TAXABLE INCOM E TROM BUSINESS AND PROFESSION 7025660

AMOUNT NOT DEDUCTIBLE lN RESPECT OF EXpENDTTURE EXCEEDING RS.1O,OOO/- [SECflON :4OA{3}]
AMOUNT NOT DEDUCTIBLE lN RESPECT OF EXpENDTTURE EXCEEDTNG RS.35,O0O/- [SECnON :4OA{3A}]
PAYMENT lN EXCESS OF Rs. 10000/= AND RS.3s000/= ANNEXURE

SR NO. PARTICULARS

A. AS REGARD CASH:

B. AS REGARDS CHEQUES/DRAFTS

NIL

It is not possible for us to verify whether the payment in excess of Rs. 10000/= have been made otherwise than by
crossed cheques or crossed bank drafts. As the necessary evidence are not in the possession of the assessec.

AMOUNT NOT DEDUCTIBLE lN RESPECT OF pAyMENTTO REt-AflVES [SECflON :-aOA{2)l ANNEXURE

PARTICULAR NATURE OF PAYMENT AMOUNT

POO]A SAURABHA BHATT SALARY 1080000.00
ARCHANA CHETAN JOSHI SALARY 1080000.00

4 N..

ANNEXURE

"E"



PARTICULARS OF DEPOSITS lN EXCESS OF RS. 20000/= ANNEXURE

NAM€ & ADDR€SS OF

DEPOSITER

P,A,NO AMOUNT OE

LOAN OR

DEPOSIT

TAKEN OR

ACCEPTED

WHETHER

LOAN/

OEPOSIT

WAS SQURED

UP OURING

THE YEAR

AMOUNT

OUTSTANDING

IN THE

ACCOUNT

AT ANY TIME

IN THE YEAR

WHETHER

THE LOAN/

DEPOSIT

WASTAKEN

OR ACCEPTED

OTHERWlSE

THAN BY AN

A,/C CHq/Do

AMOUNT

OF

REPAYMENT

WHETHER

REPAYMENT

WAS MADE

OTHERWISE

DURING THAN

A/C. PAYIr CHQ.

OR A/C PAYEE

EANK DRAFT

REI,lARKS

AKASH SHAH

CHITRAKANT UPADHYAY

VIRAT PATET

0.00

0.00

0.00

NO

NO

NO

199166.00

200000.00

200000.00

NO

NO

NO

0.00

0.00

0.00

NO

NO

NO

DETAILS OF BROUGHT FORWARD LOSS OR DEPRECIATION ALLOWANCE, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER, TO THE EXTENT AVAILABLE :

5R. NO, NATURE OF IOSS ASST.YEAR REMARKSAMT IN RS.

AS RETURNED

27(a) WHETHER THE ASSESSEE HAs DEDUCTED TAx AT SOURCES AND PAID THE AMOUNT
SO DEDUTED OF TI'tE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISION OF XVIII.B

.AND TOTAL

ANNEXURE H

PARTICULARS OF HEAD

UNDER WHICH TAXES

DEDUCTED AT SOURCES

AMT. AMT OF

TDS RS.

INTEREST

PAID

IF ANY

DETAILS OF PAYMENT

DATE AMOUNT

REMARKS

TAN:AHMA04689G & PAN : AAMFA7598A

TDS ON SALARY U/S 192

QUARTER 1 192 A 906000.00 71700.00 0.00 05.07 .2079 77700.00

QUARTER 2 192 B 906000.00 71700.00 0.00 05.12.2019 71700.00

QUARTER 3 L92 B 906000.00 71700.00 0.00 08.01.2020 71700.00

QUARTER 4 792 B 7449750.00 89614.00 0.00 06.06.2020 89514.00

4157750.00 304714.00 0.00 304714.00

a

I

t. 7A:

NIL

I

I

------r-----t t--T



TDS ON pROFESSTONAL CHARGES U/S 194J

794J 227385.00 22139.00 0.00 30.04.2019 22739.OO
794) 17700.00 1770.00 0.00 30.04.2019 1770.O0
194J 30000.00 3000.00 0.00 30.04.2079 3000.00
794J 359880.00 35988.00 0.00 30.04.2019 35988.00

GRAND TOTAL=1941 534965.00

TDS ON CONTRACT PAYMENTS U/S 194C

63497.00 63497.00

QUARTER 1

QUARTER 2

QUARTER 3

QUARTER 4

1.tUJt U 2207.00 0.00 06.06.2019 2207.00
794C 152584.00 3052.00 0.00 07.70.2019 3052.00
1.94C 316101.00 5324.00 0.00 29.07.2020 6324.00
1.94C 105530.00 2131.00 0.00 30.04,2020 2131.00

GRAND TOTAL=194C 58s575.00 73774.OO 0.00 73774.00

IDS ON COMMISSION/BROKERAGE CHARGES U/s 194H

QUARTER 1

QUARTER 2

QUARTER 3

QUARTER 4

1.94 H 5s0000.00 27500.00 0.00 06.06.2019 27500.00
194 H 333112.00 16656.00 0.00 07.10.2019 15656.00
L94 H 30000.00 1500.00 0.00 29.01,.2020 1500.00
1.94 H 1600642.00 80032.00 0.00 30.04.2020 80032.00

GRAND TOTAL =194H 2513754.00 125688.00 0.00 125688.00

QUARTER 1

QUARIER 2

QUARTER 3

QUARTER 4

I----- oool

f- --__-l

I r-___l

t

t



NOTES ON ACCOUNT

A, ACCOUNTING POTICIES :

(I) THE CONCERN FOLLOWS MERCANTILE SYSTEM OF ACCOUNTING, THE ACCOUNTS ARE PREPARED ON HISTORICAL

COST BASIS AS A GOING CONCERN AND ARE CONSISTANT WITH GENERALLY ACCEPTED ACCOUNTING PRINCIPATS

(II) FIXED ASSETS ARE STATED AT COST LESS DEPRECIATION.

( l) DEBTORS ARE UNSECURED 8UT CONSTDERD GOOD.

(IV) DEPRECIATION IS PROVIDED ON W.D.V. METHOD AT THE RATES PRESCRIBE UNDER INCOME TAX RUtES.

(V) INVENTORIES ARE VALUED AT COST .

NOTES

2, WHEREVER EXTERNAL EVIDENCE ARE NOT AVAILABLE / OBTAINED TH E FIRM HAS PREPARED INTERNAL

PAYMENTS VOUCHERS. WHICH ARE ATHORISED BY THE AUTHORISED PERSON

3. KEEPiNG IN VIEW, NATURE OF ITEMS, LARGE VARIETY OF IIEMS TRADEO AND FREQUANCY OF TRANSACTIONS,

IT HA5 BEEN EXPLAINED THAT IT IS NOT PRACTICATTY POSSIBLE IO MAINTAIN COMPLETE QUANTITATIVE DETAILS

CONTINUOSTY FOR EACH IIEMS, HENCE WE CAN NOT VERIFY THE QUANTITATIVE DETAILS OF STOCK HOWEVER

PHISICALLY THE INVENTORY 15 VERIFIED AND VALUED BY THE PARTNER AT THE AND OF THE YEAR AND IT IS TAKEN

AS CERTIFIEO BY THE PARTNER

4. THE BALANCE AS SHOWN IN THE BALANCE SHEET ARE SUBJECT TO CONFIRMATION.

5. BANK BALANCE ARE 5UB.]ECT TO RECONCITLATION , IF ANY,

6. OPENING BALANCE ARE TAKEN AS PER PREVIOUS YEAR BALANCE SHEET

7. THE FIRIV] HAS NOT MADE PROVISION AS PER AS 22.

PLACE:

DATE :

AHMEDABAD

30.12.2020

FOR ] ITENDRA A. P

CHARTERED A

ATEL & CO

ccouNTANTS

ft"1.M$ I

(JITENDRA A PATEL)

PROPRIETOR

M.NO.;033543

FRN.0104283W

PAN:AATPP8066G

UDIN : 20033543AAAAHM3831

AC

e

a

o

tA.f

1. AS PER THE PRACTICE FOLLOWED BY THE FIRM, THERE IS NO SYSTEM OF PREPARING INTERNAL VOUCHERS

FOR BANK TRANSACTIONS.



JITENDRA A. PATEL & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

201,,.RUSHIKA"

NR. DIN ESH HALL,

ASHARAM ROAD,

AHMEDABAD.3SO OO9

M/S APRAMEYA ENGINEERING ( AHMEDABAD)

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 315T MARCH 2O2O

scH

CAPITAL A/C

RESERVE & SURPLUSE

.URED TOAN

U NSECU RE D LOAN

CURRENT LIABITITIES

CREDITORS FOR GOODS

CREDITORS FOR EXP.

PROVISIONS

BRANCH -JAIPUR

PLACE :

DATE :

AHMEDABAD

30.12.2020

FOR M/S APRAMEYA ENGINEERING (AHMEDABA

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

x,
'l"r,rLrr* fi (qk)

(JITENDRA A. PATEL)

PROPRIETOR

M.NO.:033543

FRN.0104283W

PAN:AATPP8066G

LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS scH M OUNT AMOUNT

B

c

D

E

F

44584022.33

39722428.s2

599166.00

31963600.37

8052099.70

7 4697 .OO 40090397 .07

!2804602L.52

FIXED AS5ETs

INVESTMENTS

CURRENT AS5ETs

SUNDRY DEBTORS

CLOSING STOCK

BANK BALANCES

CASH ON HAND

TOANS & ADVANCES

DEPOSIT

G

H

I

K

t

46242023.85

46864202.56

11945.36

652310.57

9 6845 5 5.86

877230.00

93770482.34

719 8900.3 2

L6514853.00

TOTAL RS. TOTAL RS. L2804602L.52

3543M

FA r,t

o
9

UDIN : 20033543AAAAHM3831

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

FOR JITENDRA A. PATET & CO.

PARTN E R

3050007.6c

J



JITENDRA A. PATEL & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

201'RUSHIKA''

NR. DINESH HALL

ASHARAM ROAD

AHMEDABAD-380 OO9

M/S APRAMEYA ENGINEERING ( AHMEDABAD}
pRoFrT & ross A/c FoR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2020

DR CR

AMOUNTPARTICUTARSAMOUNTPARTICULARS

25532185.75

9879382.44

7379330

3L779

325696

8118

975

268646

2136240

317436

3204360

2334675

5.86

.2

81

00

00

00

00

+
t €rI

2s000.00

28600.00

145582.60

317461.06

34011.53

801588,67

1843754.00

26942.OO

355027 .17

210704.00

551373.00

7979502.O

1652s.00

248100.00

s7408.87

26489.00

8300.00

1119585.13

s7282.70

119t75.26

3648093.00

6508.85

53790.00
47387 .33

64830.30

200420.0

392813s

s400000

100000.00

212346.27

452857.82

14713933.00

51,2992

110490

32256.4

79979.9

7 6713.

28000.

21,524.

250415.

26001,4.

472080.

5422.

BY BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICE

BY COMMISSION INCOME

BY CONFERENCE CHARGES

BY CREDITORS WRITE OFF

BY DISCOUNT & VATAV

BY INTEREST FROM LOAN

BY INTEREST FROM FDR

BY MANAGING DISTRIBUTION

BY OFFICE RENT INCOME

BY PROCESSING OF PUR. ORDER

BY PROFIT FROM APREMEYA

ENGINEERING ( JAIPUR)

BY ROUND OFF

BY GROSS PROFITTO ADVERTISEM ENT EXPS

AUDIT FEE EXPS.

AUTO FARE EXPS

BAD DEBTS

BANK CHARGES

BANK GUARANTEE COMMISSION CHARGES

BONUS EXPS

COMMISSION ON SALES

COMPUTER SOFTWARE & REPAIRED EXPS

CONFERENCE EXPS

CONVEYANCE EXPS

DAILY ALLOWANCE TO EMPLOYEE

DEPRECIATION

ELECTRICIW EXPS.

ENTERTAINMENT EXPS

GENERAL EXPS

GOOOWN RENT

GST EXPS

6ST-INTEREST

GST-LATE FEES

HOTEL EXPS

INCIDENTAL CHARGES (TENDER)

INCOME TAX VAKIL FEES

INSPECTION CHARGES

INSURANCE EXPS

TNTEREST ON C.C. A/C

KOL EXPS

LATE DELIVERY CHARGES

LOAN PROCESSING CHARGES

MORTGAGE REGISTRATION FEES

MUNICIPAL TAX EXPS-OFFICE

OFFICE EXPENSES

OFFICE MAINTAINANCE EXPS

OFFICE RENT EXPS

PARTNER.S INTEREST

PARTNER.S SALARY

PERFORMATION BASED SALES INCENTIVES

PETROL EXPS.

POSTAGE & COURIER EXPS

PROCUREMENT FEES

PROFESSIONAL FEES

PROFESSIONAL TAX FOR FIRM

SALARY EXPS.

o
TO

TO

o
o
o
o

o
o

o
o
o
o
o

o
o
o
o

TO

o
o
o
o
o
o

TO

TO

o
o
o

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO



TO SALES PRAMOTION EXPS

TO SALES TAX VAKIL FEES

TO STAFF RECRUITMENT EXPS

TO STAFF UNIFORM EXPS

TO STAFF WELFARE EXP

TO STAM P DUTY EXPS

TO STATIONARY & PRINTING EXPS

TO TDS_INTEREST

TO TEA & REFRESHMENT EXPS

TO TELEPHON E EXPs.

TO TENDER FEES EXPS

TO TRAINING EXPS

TO TRANSPORTATION EXPS

TO TRAVEL AGENT EXPS

TO TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE TO EMPLOYEE

TO TRAVELLING EXPS.

TO VAT EXPENSES

TO VEH ICAL REPAIRING EXPS

TO NET PROFIT

173737.

47 500.
87984.

80485.

7 4L654.34

363552.00

136448.36

129.0

1189656.05

243985.75

90519.

109601.

23436.

10900.00

228629.OO

L846322.55

56821.0

59654.8

7343096

TOTAL RS 51418831 TOTAL RS 51418831

PLACE:AHMEDABAD

DATE : 30.12.2020

ftlS,Prameya [:f i-g i I r.j ; : :' ;:'';
FOR, M/S APRAMEYA ENGINEERING ( AHMEDABAD}FOR, JITENDRA A. PATET & CO.

(JITENDRA A PATET)

PROPRIETOR

M.NO.:033543

FRN.0104283W

PAN:AATPP8066G

UDIN : 20033543AAAAHM3831

.-{HARTERED ACCOUNTANTS .

Xi*"A,-t'h\e'l
PARTN ERa

o
'A

I

9



JITENDRA A, PATEL & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

DR

201,'RUSHIKA"

NR. DINESH HALL

ASHARAM ROAD

AHMEDABAD.380 OO9

ne n0

Partner

FOR M/S APRAMEYA ENGINEERING (AHMEDABA

CR

AHMEDABAD

30.12.2020

UITENDRA A PATEL)

PROPRIETOR

M.NO.:033543
FRN.0104283W

PAN:AATPP8056G

UDIN : 20033543AAAAHM3831

PARTNER

PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT

TO OPENING STOCK BY SALES

TO PURCHASE BY DIRECT INCOME 1089737.85

O DIRECT EXPENSES

COMPREHENSIVE

MAINTENANCE

CONTRACT

REP MAINT.SERVICE

228514.94

861-222.9LCUSTOM CLEARANCE CHARGES

DELIVERY CHARGES

FREIGHT CHARGES

IMPORT DEMURRAGE CHARGES

REMITTANCE CHARGES

REPAIRING & MAINTEN.EXPS

215 68

11544.0

44201.37

2s000.00

4951.76

329712.18 436977 .85

BY CLOSING STOCK 46864202.56

GRO55 PROFIT 25532185.75

TOTAL 131730978.03 TOTAL 131730978.03

Fl
a

vt1

rlJ
F:

PLACE:

DATE :

M/S APRAMEYA ENGINEERING ( AHMEDABAD}

TRADING A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2O2O

FOR JITENDRA A. PATEL & CO.

1iwff|#Jpll

PARTICULARS

2178943t.8t

83972382.62

83777037 .62



M/S APRAMEYA ENGINEERING ( AHMEDABAD)

PARTNER CAPITAL A/C SCHEDULE

NAME OF THE

PARTNER

ADDITION INTEREST NET

PROFIT

3671548.00

3671548.00

7343096.00

WITHDRA. ctosrNG
BALANCE

t23326U.42

12601628.35

20801078.31

23782944.0

24934245.77 44584022.33

.H ETAN M, JOSHI

SAU RABH K.BHATT

50%

50%

15 79 9 80s.79 9041,201,.94 1921140.00

15553328.95 1,24527 00 .42 2006995.00

TOTAL 31353134.74 21,493902.36 3928135.00 5400000.

SECU RED LOAN SCHEDUTE

At\4r) U NTPARTICULARS

PUN]AB NATIONAL BANK - CC 39722428.52

TOTAL EBIT:,.EIEFjw@
U NSECURED LOAN SCHEDULE c

PARTICULARS AMOUNT

I. rSH SHAH

CHITRAKANT UPADHYAY

VIRAL PATEL

199166.00

200000,00

200000.00

599166.00

CREDITORS FOR GOODS SCHEDULE D

PARTICU LARS AMOUNT

DVANCE FROM CUSTOMERS 765252.

4045620.

71108.

1060346.

-79000.

23t49992.
4838.

7224.

ALAN ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS PVT LTD

ALAN ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS PVT LTD-REP

DRAEGER INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED-MAHARASHTRA

EXPLORE SYNERGY SYNOCARE PVT. LTD

55

OHNSON & IOHNSON PVT LTD

OHNSON &JOHNSON PVT LTD MEGADYNE

P_ IABLE MEDICAL SYSTEM_PU RCHASE

SLTIILLER HEALTHCARE INDIA PVT LTD 1294160.00

281000.00

1963059.36
HREEJI MEDIQUIP PVT LTD_PURCHASE

YKER INDIA PVT LTD

TOTAL 31963600.37

SCHEDULE 'E"

AMOUNTPARTICULARS

20000.00

18434.00

11533.00

15175.00

7945.00

480s.00

15875.00

1,3247.O0

7940.00

L6243.00

SXPS - AMBER SAXENA

EXPS . ANUBHAV BHAT

EXPS - ARVIND DWIVEDI

EXPS. CHETAN PADHIYAR

EXPS. DILIP KANTARIYA

EXPS . GAUTAM JOSHI

EXPS . GHANSHYAM JHA

EXPS . JIVRA] DHAPA

EXPS - KALPESH SONI

EXPS . MALHAR GURJAR

EXPS - NARENDRA SHARMA

DEBIT

3209.00

a^
?N

M
543

oo

t

l

RATIO OPE- BAL- SALARY

2700000.0c

2700000.0c

"8"

TOTAL

CREDITORS FOR EXPANCES

CREDIT



M.No. :033513

EXPS - NIPU N AUDICHYA

EXPS - PARTH SINDHE

EXPS . PRAVIN SAGATHIYA

EXPS . RAHUL CHANGANI

EXPS - RAH UL SHARMA

EXPS - SAN DEEP AGARWAL

EXPS . SAURABH KHANDELWAL

EXPS. SHAILESH PARMAR

EXPS - SH IVPRIYE GUPTA

EXPS - URVIN PATEL

EXPS - VEDPRAKASH CHAUDHARY

EXPS . VUAY DESAI

EG L-9687614031

vEGL-9687514035

EGL-9687614197

EG L-9687514391

EGL-9687614710

EGL-968761,471,1

vEGL-9687 61,4712

vEGL-9687614713

EG L-9687615367

EGL-9687640s43

vEGL-9687640546

vEGL-9687640556

EGL-9687640557

EG L-9687640581

EGL-9687640587

EGL-9879003530

EGL-9879511367

vEG L-9879515367

EGL-9879743336

EGL-9879743337

EGt-992s463168

EGL-9978933-84

APPARIO RETAIL PVT LTD

SHREE MARUTI COURIER SERVICES PVT. LTD._A'BAD

PATH FINDER EXPRESS FREIGHT PVT LTD

HOTEL ACROPOLE

HOTEL CLARK AI\4ER

EKTA STATIONERS

HARISH H. SHAH

B ENTERPRISE

ALARY . AMBER SAXENA

ALARY . ANUBHAV BHAT

LARY - ARVIND DWIVEDI

- BRUMOHAN SING H

SALARY. CHETAN PADHIYAR

LARY - DILIP KANTARIYA

LARY - DIPAK RATHORE
. GAUTAM JOSHI

RY - GHANSHYAM JHA

SALARY - HARDIK PANCHAL

SALARY - JIGAR DHOBI

LARY. JIGNESH SUTHAR

LARY . .'IVRAJ DHAPA

Y - KALPESH SONI

SALARY. MALHAR GURJAR

SALARY - MEGHNA H. PATEL

5000.00

6311

100000.

4040.00

3112 3.00

720

78234

27 479

11646.00

7677

69254

41,463

3374
471

3s3.00

471,.00

3s3

471,

489.00

352

487.

3s3.

471,.00

1366.00

494.

411,.

471.

906.

411.00

370.00

501.00

24235.OO

4750'

1199.

53s.

353,

58944.

7800.

218

11930

44800.00

2091.00

7730.O0

551.00

25610.

29800,

282ss.

37800.

13315.

13 73s.

15800.

95816.00

16300.00

11800

47800

r.7800

52620.00



SALARY -

SALARY -

SALARY .

SALARY.

SALARY -

SALARY .

SALARY.

SALARY.

SALARY -

SALARY -

NARENDRA SHARIVA

NIPUN AUDICHYA

NIRAJ PAIEL

PARTH SINDHE

PINKAL SUTHAR

POOJA JHA

PRAVIN SAGATHIYA

RAHUL CHANGANI

RAHUL SHARMA

RAVI RAVAL

SANDEEP AGARWAL

SAURABH KHANDELWAL

SHAILESH PARMAR

SHILPA UPADHYAY

SHIVPRIYE GUPTA

31800.00

24800.

24965.
23190.

29800.

297600.

29800.

9140.

123550.

22800.

44800.

54800.

35800.

19800.

12900.

357400.

39800.

19800.

14800.

410553.

966786.

87187.

L0t64.
91309s.

915466.

135000.

191188.

392122.

158412.

319910.

80750.

384674.

615302.

3818.

434115.

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

LARY -

LARY -

LARY.

LARY -

LARY.

0

0

0

0

0

SALARY - SWETA JOSHI

SALARY. URVIN PATEL

LARY - VEDPRAKASH CHAUDHARY

LARY . VUAY DESAI

0

0

ARTI JOSH I 0

AY SINGH YADAV MP

OP SINGH YADAV_MP

VIGHNA SOLUTION (COMM.)

BHAVIKA CHETAN PAREKH

DEV RISHI YADAV_MP

KHWAAISH CONSU LTANCY-PRO P_VIRENDRA ]. VORA HUF

MILAN PANCHAL

NARAYANI ENTERPRISE_PROP_ASHA RAJESH TIBREWAL

N EHA M, PANCHAL

PINKAL SUTHAR

PIYUSH KANT SING H

RAMDHOOT ENTE RP R ISE-PRO P-RAJ ESH NANDLAL TIBREWAL HUF

RELIABLE MEDICAL SYSIEMS SERVICE

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

AI SU RG ICALS

UNIL ]OSHI_EXPS

RIDEV ENG IN EERING

1

20000.00

134s20.00 8185619

8052099.70

SCHEDULE "F"

PARTICU LARS

7 4697.0TDS PAYABLE

FIXED ASSETS SCH EDU LE
.G,

NAME OF THE

DEP.

OF

ACTUAL

ASSETS cosT oR

OP. WDV

CLOSING

BALANCE

TOTAL

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

DEPRE,

0

0

a

3

oo

ADDITION

BEFO RE AFTE R

ADJEST

MENT

250414.25

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.

0.

204970.8

57719.5

t4854.2

2287lt
L1"55372

30746.00

23088.00

2228.00

34307.00

115537

37562

AIRCONDITION

COMPUTER & PRINTER

ELE. EQUIPMENT

ELE. EQU IPM ENT.O F F ICE

FURN ITURE

HONDA CITY CAR

L5%

40%

t5%

t0%

t5%

204910.87

57719.58

14854.20

22871,1,.48

7155372.60

2s0474.28

TOTAL

PROVISIONS

AMOUNT

TOTAT 74697.O4

RATE

DURING THE YEAR

m,;k..66

17 4224.87

34631.58

72626.20

194404.48

1039835.60

212852.25



HONDA XCENT CAR

LCD TV.2

MOEILE INSTRUMENI

15o/o

1.50t

1,50

100/.

1.5%

1,50/0

30%

L50/o

322079 0.00

0,00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

322079

10713

204837

334648s
1,820743.

23660,

433082.

3578908.

11507.

48312. 273761.00
10713.08

134937.60
0

69900

0

0

0.

0.

0.

0.

.0 .08

.60

1607.00 9106

L79354

3011836

1638659

20111

368120.

250523 6.

9781.

0

0

0

0

0.

3578908.

0.

0 .00

.00
25483 6

FFICE.908 VENUS

FFICE.S2 JAY AMBE

3346485 00 0

0

0

0

0

0

0 334649.0 00
1820743.0 00 00

00

182074.00 ec
PROJECTOT & SCREEN

RENAULT DUSTER CAR

23660.00

433082.00
00 00 3 549.

64962.
0

00 00 00 00
OYOTA FORTUNER CAR 0 00 00 .0 0 1.073672.00 CJ

TVS WIGO 1.1.507 .2 00 0 20 L726 2

TOTAT 3578908.00 69900.00 0.00 176640s7 . 1979502.00 9684555.86

PARTICULARS
AMOUNT

OFFICE 5 SHREYES COMPLEX

OFFICE 6 SH REYES COMPLEX
540360.0

336870

SCHEDULE ,,H',

477230.

SUNDRY DEBTORS
SCH EDULE

PARTICULARS

DEBIT CR ED IT
AALOK HOSPIIAL

AARADHANA HOSPITAL

SHUTOSH MULIISPECIALIW HOSPITAL
AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, SHETH L.G. GEN, HOSPITAL

KANKSHA HOSPTTAL

LAN ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS PW LTD-SERVICE
LL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, JODHPUR

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, RISHIKESH
POLLO HOSPIIALS INTERNATIONAL LTD

K MEDlTECH SYSTEMS

R IMEDICAL SYSTEN4S

HA MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

TLANTA MEDIWORLD MULTI SPECIATIW HOSPITAL
VIGHNA SOLUTIONS

BANSHI MATERNITY & SURGICAL HOSPITAL
BARODA LAPROSCOPY HOSPITAL

BIOCARE MEDICAL SYSTEMS

T SAVANI KIDNYE HOSPITAL

CARE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE - CIMS HOSPITAL
ASSOCIATES

DA (SWA)JAIPUR

CHAROTAR MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

HAYA MATERNITY NURSING HOME
ITY HOSPITAL & GASTROENTEROLOGY RESEARCH CENTRE

COLUMBIA ASIA HOSPITAT

DEEP ENTERPRISE

DEEP UROSURGICAL PVT. LTD.

DELHI HOSPITAL SUPPLY PW LTD

DEVAKI WOMEN'S HOSPITAL

DEV HOSPITAL

DILAVAR E.N.T AND HEAD & NECK SURGERY HOSPITAL
DR. A]AY SINGLA

OR. AMIT ZALA

OR, ANKUSH AJMERA

DR. ASHISH SHETHI

1000.00

4071,0.00

3 388793.0

187100.00

24s50.00

s0600.00

50000.0

7864.00

30000.00

3500

3450

1 5340

183 75

70000

s000,

14396,

150000.

6300.

L700.

1785.0

3600

61000.

822.00

1500

3000.0

,0

00

0

00

0

00

00

6236

91504

s000.

48976.

3 750.

4720.

50000.

5900.

259.

80000.

8015249.86

INVESTMENT

TOTAL

t'
AMOUNT



11000.00

10000

2s000.

7500.00

2625.O1

5000.0(

1785.0(

6180.0(

1000.0(

4410.0(

5200.0(

3200.0(

s179.0(

80000.00

3200.0(

3150.0(

19000.0(

2756.01

1700.0(

18368.0(

672.Ot

2400.01

3050.0(

28000.0(

682s.0(

1785.0(

12000.0(

1348.0(

5000.0(

5430.0(

415200.0(

9440.0(

328s.0(

5000.00

78o5.OO

7100.00

7700.00

740.00

1800.00

12810.00

180000.00

1700.00

35oO.OO

5ooo.oo

4000.00

2000.00

1890.00

1700.00

3000.00

21180.OO

1300.00

2432.00

1250.00

28470.00

1200.00

3600.00

4400.00

3861.0

DR. BHARATKUMAR IAIN
DR. BIREN SHAH

DR. BRIIESHKIJI\,4AR

DR. CHAN DULAL K PATEL

DR. DARSHAN SUREJA

DR. D.B. PARIEKH

DR. orrpnr sHnc oe

DR, DEEPAK K. RAJG U RU

DR. D. H. DASTOOR

DR, DINESH PATEL1

DR. DIPAK PATEL

DR. DIVYA GUPTA

DR. DIVYESH SHAH

DR- GAURAV NAHAR

DR. HARESH SUTHAR

DR. HARISH KASWAN

DR. HARSHAD R. MALIWAD

DR. HARSHIL Y RAVAIJI

DR. HEMANG G. PATEL

DR. HIMANSHU PATEL

DR. ISHWAR GONDSE

I JAGMAL GHUSAR

DR.,]AINA SHAH

DR. JATIN PARIKH

DR. JAY BHATT-JAMANAGAR

DR. J INESH DOSH I

DR. JITENDRA D. PRAJAPATI

DR. ], L. DELWADIYA

DR. J, S, PARMAR

DR. KALPESH IANI

DR. KALPESH PATEL

DR. KAMLESH TANDON HOSPITAL & TEST TUBE BABY CENTRE

DR. KAUSHIK GAJJAR

DR, KRISH NAKANT PATEL

DR. MANSUKH P. RANGANI

DR. MANU SHARMA

DR. MAYANK PAREKH

DR. MAYUR IV]. MEGHPARA

D /I INESH C. GANDHI

DR. MINESH TRIVEDI

DR. MITUL DOSHI

DR. MONICA BANSAL

DR. MONISH P. SHAH

DR. MUKESH MEENA

DR. MUKESH R. AGRAWAL

DR. N EHAL NANAVATI

DR. NIKUNI DAVE

DR. NITESH SUTHAR

DR. PANKAJ SINHA

rin. p. r. nlrnoo
DR. P. L. KANANI

DR. PRABHAKAR SH UKLA

DR. PRAGN ESH BHARPODA

DR. PRAGN ESH SHAH

DR, PRASHANT PAREKH

DR. PRIYANK KATWALA

DR. RAJESH MAKADIYA

DR. RAKESH PATEL

DR. RAKESH SHAH

25000.00



t. |A --

DR. RICHA GUPTA

DR. RUPESH SHAHl

DR. SAMEER REY

DR. SANDEEP MARU

DR. SANDIP MARU

DR. SANJAY BRAHMBHATT

DR. SANJAY SHAH

DR, SANJAY VYAS

DR. SANTANU JIVANI

DR. SHASHIKANT SHAH

DR, SHRENIK SHAH

DR. SNEHAL KATUDIA

R. SUDHA ]ETLI

DR. SUJAT VALI

DR. SURESH ZINZUWADIA

DR. TAPAN BHATT

DR. T. B. PATEL (HUF)

DR. TEJAS JARIWALA

DR. TUSHAR SHAH

DR. VANDANA PARIKH

DR. VIKKY AJWANI

OR, VILYESH GHETIA

DR. VISHAL N PARMAR

DR. VISHAL PATEL

DR. VISHAL PATELl

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION (ESIC)

ETERNAL HEARI CARE CENTRE & RESEARCH INSTITUTE

AYATRI HOSPITAL

EETANJALI TRAUMA AND ADVANCE SURGICAL CENTRE-ALWAR

GIRIRAJ HOSPITAL

GLOBAL HOSPIIAtl
MERS GENERAL HOSPITAL_GOTRI VADODARA

UJARAT SURGICAL HOSPIIAL

HAFFKINE BIOPHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LTD

HARSHAL MEDICAL STORE

HIGHTECH MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

HLL LIFECARE LIMITED

IRIS HOSPITAL

PUR DOORBEEN HOSPITAL

oHNSON & TOHNSON PVr LrD (SERVtCE)

IKATYANI MATERNITY & NURSING HOME

KIRLOSKAR TECHNOLOGIES (P) tTD
KRISHNA MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

LIFE CARE SYSTEMS

LIFELINE MULTISPECIATITY HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE

MADHURI HOSPITAT

MA(AOIYA MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

MALTIDEVI MATERNITY HOSPITAT

MANAGING DIRECTOR-RMSCL-BIPAP

MANAGING DIRECTOR-RMSCL_HB3O1

MANAGING DIRECTOR_RMSCL_OC

MEDICARE PLUS HEALTHCARE PVT LTD

MEDI SOLUTIONS

MEDITRON

MEMBER SECRETARY,RMRS BARMER

MEMBER SECRETERY, MEDICARE RELIEF SOCIEW,R.D.B.P JAIPURIA HOSPITAL
NARHARI HOSPITAL

ATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TUBERCULOSIS & RESPIRATORY DISEASES

NAVIN HOSPITAI

10175.00

5185.00

2776.00

1785.00

2000.00

3600.00

3000.

6840.

100000.

3400.

540.

77',J.8.

11900.

17500.

2006.00

17110.00

1600.00

3000.00

4913960.00

3500.00

300.00

467 40.

1785.

1170690.

2625.00

t1920t25.20
1800.00

2360541.65

24000.00

1575.00

1781.00

2596,00

1439538

850013.0

370260.0

718660.

5900.

15750.00

399920.00

656703.

15730.

99757.
224000.

0

00

0

3000.0

3000,0

5500.0

1000.0

3861

14100

44800

1,575

50000

47200.

11000.

252s40.00

11000

235000

20000

'1,7325.0
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3500000

36000.00

2490.00

12s000.

125000.

1228000.00

269 5.0

73000

6180.00

28310.00

2350

76440

360

3336

300

1,1,273

537600

18061

1,42313

672
840000

231,28

356290

94400

11800

t700
1500

80000

5900.

470.

4900.

L2069756.

2650.

3435.

21980.

3500.

2360.

32200.
128500.

52200.

2500.

11180.

814390.00

44250.00

125000.00

513635.

2006.

6292.

16s000.

75600.

24470.

280000.

6000.

2000

0

88116

0

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

1500.

1000.

2625.

13600.

o

a
o
c)

NEW LIFE HOSPITAL AND CRITICAL CARE CENTRE

NEW LIFE SURGICAL HOSPITAL

FFICE CHIEF MEDICAL AND HEALTH OFFICER, JALORE

FFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT, NEW HOSPITAI, MEDICAL COLLEGE CAMPUS, KOTA

FFICE OF THE JT. DIRECTOR, J,A GROUP OF HOSPITAL, GWALIOR

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT

brrrcr or rrte veMBER sEcRErARy,RrvrRs, ToNK

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL & CONTROLLER, RUHS COLTEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, JAIPUR

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL,IV]EDICAL OFFICER, DISTRICT HOSPITAL, SRI GANGANAGAR

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL MEDICAL OFFICER,SIROHI

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL MEDICAL OFFICER,DISIRICI HOSPITAL PRATAPGADH

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT, MAHARANA BHUPAL GOVT.HOSPITAL

FFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT, PSYCHIATRIC CENTRE

FFICE OF THE SU PERINTENDENT,SDM DI5T. HOSPITAI- BIKANER

FFICE OF THE SUPRINTENDENT P.B.M. HOSPITAL,BIKANER

PALASH HOSPITAL

PAREKHS HOSPITAL

PARIMAL MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAT

P. C. STONES

PERNOD RICARD INDIA FOUNDATION

POOJAN HOSPITAL

T /IE VASCULAR CARE PVT LTD

PRINCIPAL MEDICAL OFFICER( PMO)

PRINCIPAL MEDICAL OFFICER,RMSC-SU]ANGARH, CHURU

PRV POSTREMA BIOMEDICAL-LUCKNOW

RAJASTHAN MEDICAL RELIEF SOCIETY-GANGAPU R

RAJAT I\4ATERNITY AND GENERAL HOSPITAL

RAJ BARCODE SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

RELIABLE MEDICAL SYSTEMS-SALES

RHUTU GENRERAL HOSPITAL

RISH IKESH HOSPITAL

RIVA MEDICAL RESEARCH PRIVATE LIMITED

NGAM MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAT

NGHAVI HOSPITAL PW LTD

N.JIV HOSPITAL

PAN HOSPITAL

SCHILLER HEALTHCARE INDIA PW LTD SERVICES

SEWA RURAL

! RMA NURSING HOME

SHETH SHREE VADILAL SARABHAI HOSPITAL

SHIVAM HOSPITAL

HIV ORTHOPEDIC AND TRAUMA CENTRE LLP

HRADDHA HOSPITAL

HREE BALA.JI HOSPITAL & MATERNITY HOME

SH REEJI HOSPITAL_KOTA

SHREEJI MEDIQUIP PVT LTD

SHREE RAM SPIN E HOSPIIAL

HREY HOSPITAL PVT. LTD,

HREY MULTIFACILITIES PVT LTD

HRIMANT FATEHSINHRAO GAEKWAR GENERAL HOSPITAL

HUBHECHHA WOMEN'S HOSPITAL

IDDHAIVI ENT CENTRE

IDDHI VINAYAK HOSPITAL

tDDHI vtNAyAK suRGrcAL HosptrAL & TRAUMA cENTRE

SKANRAY TECH NOTOGIES PVT LTD

SMART MEDICARE SERVICES

SMIT ORTHOPEDIC HOSPITAL

MS HOSPITAL

TAVYA SPINE HOSPITAL & RESERCH CENTRE

ac



SUDHA ORTHOPEDIC & GYNEC HOSPITAL

SUNATKUMAR RAVAL

URGIWORLD HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS

ARA SURGICAL

IENET tIFE SCIENCES PVT LTD

HE DEAN-GOW DENTAL COLLEGE& HOSPITAL A'BAD
HE HOPE HOSPITAL

HE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT, GMERS MEDICAL COLLEGE, HIMATNAGAR
THE MEDICAL SU PERINTENDENT_GIV]ERS MEDICAL COLLAGE GANDHINAGAR

HE MEDICAL SUPERINTEN DENT_SSG HOSPITAL

HE MEDICAL SU PRINTENDENT.P.D.U. HOSPITAL RAJKOT

THE OFFICE OF IHE RAJASTHAN MEDICARE R.K.GOVT HOSPITAL
E PMO, D.B GENERAL HOSPITAL,CHURU

HE PMO, MAHATMA 6ANDHI HOSPITAL, BHILWARA

HE PRINCIPAL S.M.S. MEDICAL COLLEGE

THE PRINCIPAL SMS MEDICAL COLLEGE & CONTROLLER

HE SUPERINTENDENI, I.R.D, TB & CHEST,JAIPUR

HE SUPERINTENDENT_MAHILA CHIKITSALAYA JAIPUR
THE SUPERINTENDENT MBS HOSPITAL KOTA

HE SUPERINTENDENT_SARADABEN HOSPITAL

HE SUPRINTENDENT M.B.S. HOSPITAL UDAIPUR

UNIQUE MEDICAL SYSTEMS

UNITY I.C,U & TRAUMA CENTRE IDAR

U.N. MEHTA INSTIIUTE OF CAR;IOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE

UROTOGICAL HOSPITAL & DAIGNOSTIC CENTRE

UROSURGE

VALAN HOSPITAL

ARDAN HOSPITAL

ATSALYA NEONATAL & CHILDREN HOSPITAL

UAY ORTHOPEDIC HOSPITAL

YASH AMAN HOSPITAL

EAL MEDICAL PVT. tTD

14830.00

37500.00

10115 6.00

96423.00

18760.

31,7 556.

727292.00

442500.oo

482953.00

195s0.0

1246202

5175.00

65760.00

272700.O

5000.00

448000.00

2000.00

1,2815.O0

60000.

1s0000.

123875.00

49580

75000

19000

5140

49s800

3377

.00

.00

27780.

s96 60.

1300

81589

421000.0

TOTAT 52442332.A5 5200309.00
TOTA L 46242023.85

BANK BATANCES
SCHEDUtE

PARTICULARS
AMOUNT

HDFCBANK069256007275
11945.3

TOTAT 11945.36

I.OAN & ADVANCES
SCHEDU LE ,,K"

PARTICULARS
AMOUN

H IREN M. PATEL-LOAN

KRISHNAKANT PAREKH_LOAN

MECVIZ ENDOSCOPY INDIA PVI LTD LOAN
NIPUN AUDICHYA-LOAN

NIRA] PAIEL LOAN

POOJA BHATT LOAN

Fz

t

(
al'

u,
F

ST RECEIVABLE

ANJAYJOSHI LOAN

DVANCE INCOME TAX

NKITA MANISH JAISWAL LOAN

ARCHANA JOSHI-LOAN

BRUMOHAN SINGH LOAN

1600000

20000

908241,27

148000

958101.79

61321.00

29s22.0

s0000.00

LO1,2497

100000

59279.

35350.



SAURABH BHATT. HUF_LOAN

SAU RABH KHANDEWAL_LOAN

SHAILESH PARMAR LOAN

S

HRIKANT SACHDE; JHADAV_LOAN

UNIL JOSHI_LOAN

DS RECEIVABLE 2016-17

D5 RECEIVABLE 2018-19

DS RECEIVABLE 2019-20

JNOD PUROHIT (ADV)

TOTAL

190000.00

225000.00

11000.00

50000.00

80000.00

150600.00

137750.00

1,32t237.68

s0000.00

7198900.32

SCHEDUTE L

AMOUNPARIICULARS

M No. 3:03 45 3

11000.00

22000.00

38000.00
-63800.00

50000.0

700.0

10000.0

80000.0

1330000.0

75200,00

17900.00

55000.00

290000,0

1s0000.0

s00000.0

57600.00

3000.00

10000.00

60000.0

18000.0

251000

16000

4800.00

90000.00

136000.0

17000.0

838540

39480.00

14000.00

18000.0

104960.0

100000.0

6396.00

9635.00

7864.00

5019.0

269733.0

146758.00

39900.

55404

24000

60000

50000.

2770.

SD_GODOWN-CHAMPAK S. DUTT-ALPHA SHOP_13

SD-GODOWN IALPA C. DUTT-ALPHA SHOP-l1 &].2
SD_OFFICE-DEEPAK JINDAL-JAI PU R

SD-OFFICE_RAJ BARCODE SHREAYS_s & 6

SD-SCHILLER HEALTH CARE INDIA PVT LTD

S IORRENT POWER LTD

ENID_AH MEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

EMD-ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, RAIPUR

EMD_AROGYA INTERNATIONAL

EMD_BRUMOHAN SINGH

EMD_GUIARAT CANCER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, AHMEDABAD

EMD_HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LTD, MAHARASHTRA

EMD-MANAGING DIRECTOR, RAJASTHAN MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION

EIV]D MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT, PDU HOSPITAL, RAJKOT

EMD-MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT, SAWAI MAN SINGH HOSPITAL, JAIPUR

LIMITED

EMD_MEDICAL SUPRITENDENT CUM MEMBER SECRETARY

EMD_MENTBER SECRETARY, RMRS AND PMO 
-TONK

EMD-MEMBER SECRETARY, RMRS, JLN HOSPITAI. A]MER

EMD_MEMBER SECRETARY, RMRS, SIKAR

EMD-OFFICE OF THE DEAN, .IHALAWAR MEDICAL COLLEGE

EMD_PHILIPS TENDER EMD

EMD-PMO & MEMBER SECRETARY MRS GOVT JAIPURIA HOSPITAL_JAIPUR

E' .)_PMO, 
RAJASMAND

ElvrD_PRINCIPAL & CONTROLLER, GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOTA

EMD_PRINCIPAL & CONTROLLER, RNT MEDICAL COLLEGE, UDAIPUR

EMD-PRINCIPAL MEDICAL OFFICER CUM SECRETARY, ALWAR

EMD PRINCIPAL, RUHS COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES,.'AIPUR

EMD_PRINCIPAL, SMS MEDICAL COLLEGE, IAIPUR

EMD PRINCIPAL, S P MEDICAL COLLEGE, BIKANER

le Mo RrrrneLe MEDIcAL sYsrEMs

MD SAN DEEP AGRAWAL

EMD_SECRETARY, RMRS, SIROHI

EMD-SUPERINTENDENT, M B GOVERNMENT, HOSPITAL, UDAIPUR

€MD-THE COMMISSIONER, SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

EMD-THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT, SHRI SAYAJI GENERAL HOSPITAL

PNB_FDR_4872 00PU 0004 7429

PNB_FDR_0960 00DP 0001 2235

PNB_FDR_0960 00DP 0001 2387

PNB_FDR_0960 00DP 0001 2420

PNB_FDR_0960 OODP OOOl 2590

PNB_FDR-0960 OODP OOOl 2819

PNB_FDR_0960 00PU 0001 3844

t
oI

PNB_FDR_0960 00PU 0001 5569

PNB FDR 0960 00PU 0001 7983

DEPOSIT



T{ 541

PNB_FDR_0950 00PU 000L 8724
PN B_FDR_0960 00PU 0001 9732
PN8_FDR_0960 00PU 0002 1816

NB_FDR_0960 00PU 0002 3531
PN B_FDR_0960 00PU 0002 7oo5
PN B-FDR_0960 OOPU OOO2 7333

PNB_FDR_0960 00PU 0002 7537
PN B_FDR_0960 00PU 0002 7546
PN B_FDR_0960 00PU 0002 8642
PNB_FDR_0960 00PU 0002 8767
PNB_FDR_0960 00PU 0002 8855
PNB-FDR_0960 00PU 0002 8951
PNB_FDR 0960 00PU 0002 9623

NB_FDR_0960 00PU 0002 97 48

PNB_FDR_0960 00PU 0002 9845
PNB_FDR_0950 00PU 0002 9863

PNB_FDR_0960 00PU 0003 0036
PN B_FDR_0960 00PU 0003 0522
PNB FDR 0960 00PU 0003 0s9s
PNB-FDR_0960 OOPU

PNB_FDR_0960 OOPU

PNB-FDR_0960 OOPU

PN8_FDR-0960 OOPU

PNB_FDR-0960 OOPU

PNB_FDR-0960 OOPU

PNB FDR 0960 OOPU

PNB_FDR_0960 00PU 0003 3361
PN B_FDR_0960 00PU 0003 3769

PNB FDR 0960 00PU 0003 4102
PN B-FDR_0960 00PU 0003 4111
PNB_FDR 0960 00PU 0003 4290
PNB_FDR_0960 00PU 0003 4403
PNB_FDR_0960 00PU 0003 4476
PNB_FDR_0950 00PU 0003 4485
PNB_FDR_0960 00PU 0003 4494
PNB_FDR_0960 00PU 0003 4s46
PN B_FDR_0960 00PU 0003 4555
PNB_FDR_0960 00PU 0003 4564
PNB_FDR_0960 00PU 0003 4573
PNB_FDR_0960 00PU 0003 4582
D_AHMEDABAD MUNCIPAL COMMISSIONER

SD_DIRECTOR, ANIMAL HUSBANDARY

D JLN MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAI- AJMER

D-MD, RAJASTHAN MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED
D-MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT, GOVERNMENT HOSPITAL, DAMAN
D-MEMBER SECRETARY, RMRS, UDAIPUR

SD-OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT, JLN HOSPITAL, A]MER
D-PMO, RAJASMAND

D-PRINCIPAL & CONTROLLER, RNT MEDICAL COLLEGE, UDAIPUR
D-PRINCIPAL & CONTROLLER, SMS MEDICAL COLLEGE, JAIPUR
D-PRINCIPAL, DR S N MEDICAL COLLEGE, JODHPUR
O-PRINCIPAI- GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLE6E & CONTROLLER, A G HOSPITAL, KOTA
D-PRINCIPAI- RUHS COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, JAIPUR
D-RMRS, ALWAR

D_SUPERINTENDENT, M B GOVERNMENT, HOSPITAL, UDAIPUR
D-SUPERINTEN DENT, SRG HOSPITAL, JHALAWAR

SD-THE COMMISSIONER, SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

0003 1202

0003 1327

0003 1336

0003 7974

0003 2760

0003 3015

0003 3167

A. 14

a
o

407290.00

12177.00

376449.0

111097.0

36612.00

37403.0

26368.00

1,26444.O

22320.O

302332.00

97796.O0

7931,7 4.00

42333 ^1

152958iru

17185.00

245251.00

55166,

403458.

56213.00

12010.00

1.30420.

1301807.

220033.0

39882 n4

456355.-,

1,02752.0

2058081.

96300.

37500.0

29703.OO

2900.00

157000.00

2s000.00

2646282.O0

62s00.00

120110.00

243600.00

781,51

19678.0

27000

15000.0

53708

62601,

33694

13301

11033

301,37 .

61670.

1092s5

10264

98258

74336

168393.

35064.

36000.

76180.

15000.

TOT-AL



jITENDRA A. PAIEL & CO,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

201,,.RUSHIKA"

NR. DINESH HALL,

ASHARAM ROAD,

AHMEDABAD-380 OO9

M/S APRAMEYA ENGINEERING ( IAIPUR)

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 315T MARCH 2O2O

LIABILITIES scH AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT

A

B

L4642L75.69
126873.00 14769048.69

FIXED A55ETS

INVESTMENTS

CURRENT ASSETS

SUNDRY DEBTORS

CLOSING STOCK

DEPOSITS

LOANS & ADVANCES

BRANCH DIVISION

HO AT AHMEDABAD

B

c

D

136829.43

10257045.
1177325.13 71434310.13

147840.93

3050007.60

TOTAL RS. L4769048.69 TOTAL RS.

PITAL A/C

RESERVE & SURPLUSE

SECURED LOAN

UNSECURED LOAN

URRENT TIABITITIES

REDITORS FOR GOODS

PROVISIONAS

AS PER OUR REPORI OF EVEN DATT

AHMEDABAD

30.12.2024

.1 CHARtrERED ACCOUNMNTS ,

lil.rl,-^ fr'liYt
FOR JITENDRA A, PATEL & CO

(JITENDRA A PATEL)

PROPRIETOR

M.NO.: 033543
FRN.0104283W
PAN:AATPP8O56G

UDIN : 20033543AAAAHM3831

FOR M/S APRAMEYA ENGINEERING (JAIPUR)

For,Apram noerlng

TNER

I,L

PLACE:

DATE :

Pbitner

SCH

74169044.69i t



JITENDRA A. PATEL & CO,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

201'RUSHIKA'

NR. DINESH HALL

ASHARAM ROAD

AHMEDABAD.3SO OO9

M/S APRAMEYA ENGINEERING (IAIPUR)
pRoFrT & LOSS A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2020

DR

PARTICULARS AMOUNT PARTICULARS AMOUNT

TO AUTO FARE EXPS

TO COMPUTER SOFTWARE & REPAIRING EXPS

TO CONFERENCE EXPS.

TO DEPRICIATION

TO ELECTRICITY EXPS.

TO GENERAL EXPS

TO GST EXPS

TO GST LATE FEES

TO HOTEL EXPS

TO LATE DELIVRY CHARGES

lro oFFtcE ExPs

TO OFFICE MAINTAINANCE EXPS

TO PETROL EXPS,

TO POSTAGE & COURIER EXPS

TO PROCUREMENT FEES

TO SALES PRAMOTION EXPS

TO STAFF WALFARE EXPS

TO STATIONARY & PRINTING EXPS

TO TEA & REFRESHMENT EXPs.

TO TELEPHONE EXPS.

TO TRAVELLING EXPS.

TO VEHICAL REPAIRING EXPS

TO NET PROFIT

15340.00

650.00

6200.00

22035.00

55510.00

400.00

4488.67

300.00

3303.s8

706.00

s8843.201

70q?5 00

54024.00

55795.00

98420.00

5040.00

rfi547.00
12599.44

37184.00

4640.00
'1810.OO

4850.00

2334675.29

BY GROSS PROFIT

BY DISCOUNT AN D VATAV

BY ROUN D OFF

2915682.80

6761.40

7.94

TOTAL R5. 2922458.18 TOTAL RS. 2922458.L8

FOR ,iITENDRA A. PATEL & CO.

Xr+;q';"#w+"r

rciR rrlls apnavrvn ENGTNEERING ( JA PUR)

(JITENDRA A PATEL)

PROPRIETOR

M.NO.:033543

FRN.0104283W

PAN:AATPP8056G

UDIN : 20033543AAAAHM3831
I

I (

l,!
Fz

tAr

PLACE: AHMEDABAD

DATE : 30.12.2020

CR

PARTNER



M/5 APRAMEYA ENGINEERING (JAIPUR)

TRADING A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2O2O

DR CR

P.artdEi-:;-

PARTICUTARS AMOUNT PARTICUTARS AMOUNT

OPENING STOCK 8939105.

PU RCHASE 22073869.7

LABOUR EXP

TRANSPORT CHARGES

REPAIR & MAINTAINANCE EXPS

500.

20000.

5769.

O GROSS PROFIT 29L5682.

BY SALES

BY CLOSING STOCK

32177601.61

7777325.73

TOTAL 339s4927.34 TOTAL 33954927 .34

PLACE:

DATE :

AHMEDABAD

30.1,2.2020

ro n ffi P1pi6ygry15gfi Ugglg', * rFOR, ]ITENDRA A. PATEL & CO.

RTERED ACCOU

TjYa
(JITENDRA A. PATEL)

PROPRIETOR

FRN.0104283W

M.NO.:033543

FRN.0104283W

PAN:AATPP8066G

UDIN : 20033543AAAAHM3831

PARTN ERa
I .l At

JITENDRA A. PATEL & CO. 201, ''RUSHIKA'
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS R. DINESH HALL,

ASHARAM ROAD,

, Affi



CREDITORS FOR GOODS AND EXPANCES SCHEDULE A

EXPS - BRIJMOHAN SINGH

EXPS - IAIPU R OFFICE

K ENTERPRISE MARUTI AIR COURIER

LAN ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS PW LTD(PUR)

OHNSON &jOHNSON PW LTD

RANDOX LABORATORIES INDIA PVI LTD

HUEH SURGICAL & PHARMACEUTICALS

KAN RAY TECHNOLOGIES PW LTD

TRYKER INDIA PVT LTD

PROVISIONS

PARTICU LARS AMOUNT

12801.0

247 47.00

1979.00

21830.00

72637961 .99

1,422969.0

302551.0

85000.0

1,s7928.7

TOTAL 12801. 746s4976.6

L4642175.6

EILIEIT

RTICULARS

GST PAYABLE

FIXED ASSETS

AMOUNT

126873.00

TOTAL L26873.OO

SCHEDULE B

ADDITION

DURING THE YEAR

ACTUAL

cosT oR
OP. WDV BEFORE AFTE R BALANCE

NAME OF THE

ASSETS

RATE

OF

DEPRE.

DE PRE

75 643.50

44.00

32651,.20

1080,18

13544.00

13866.55

1,5%

40%

10%

t5%
1,5%

L5%

65s55.00

74.00

0.00

0.00

15934.00

0.00

23437.50

0.00

36279.20

127r.$
0.00

16313.55

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

88992.5

7 4.0

36279.2

r27t.7
15934.0

TOTAL

0

0

0

0

0

00

00

0.00

15313.55

8

ADJEST

MENT

1,36829.430.00 0.00 158864.43 DIEtrETOTAL 81563.00 1130),.43

IR CONDITIONER

OMPUTER & PRINTER

FU RN ITURE & FIXTURE

INTEK 4 K.V. STABILIZER

MICROMAX LCD SCREEN

CFICE APPLIAN CES

@
SUNDRY DEBTORS SCHEDULE c

AMOUNTPARTICUI-ARS

DEBIT

215181.00

2 51634.00

570000.00

14822? .OO

5ooo.oo

381730.00

33049.00

s5777 .OO

79712.00

44339.00

t77944.O0

26569L2.00

54584.00

400000.00

DR. DEEPAK VERMA

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

LIFELINE MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE

MEMBER SECRETARY,RMRS BARMER

NUCLEAR POWER CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

OFFICE OF CMHO, JAIPURl

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL MEDICAL OFFICER, DIST. HOSPITAL, BARAN

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL,MEDICAL OFFICER,DISTRICT HOSPITAL, SRI GANGANA

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT, PSYCHIATRIC CENTRE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT, SAWAI MAN SINGH HOSPITAL

OFFICE OF THE SU PERINTEN DENT,SDM DIsT. HOSPITAL, BIKAN ER

PACIFIC INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

i
o
.o

R A

c,t

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, JODHPUR

NANTA CHARITAB LE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

M/S APRAMEYA ENGINEERING ( JAIPUR)

CLOSING

13349.00

30.00

3628.00

191.00

2390.00

2447 .04



PRINCIPAL MEDICAL OFFICER, HANUMANGARH
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL OFFICER, KUCHAMAN CIry
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL OFFICER, P.J.L.N HOSPITAT,NAGAUR

PRINCIPAL IMEDICAL OFFICER, SUJANGARH

SH RI RAIV] MEDICAT STORE

SIR PADAMPAT MOIHER & CHILD HEALTH INSTIIUTE, J,K. LON HOSPITAL, JAIPUR

HE MEMBER SECRETARY.TONK

HE OFFICE OF THE RAJASTHAN MEDICARE R.K.GOW HOSPITAL

E MEDICAL S U PRINTEN DENT, MATHURADAS

E MEMBER SECRETARY-JAIPURIA HOSPITAL

E SUPERINTENDENT, I.R.D, TB & CHEST, JAIPUR

HE MEDICAL S U PR INTE N DE NT_PRATA PGAD H

HE MEMBER SECRETARY-CH ITTORGADH

E PMO, D.B GENERAL HOSPITAL,CHURU

E PMO, DISTRICT HOSPITAL, MAHILABAGH JODHPUR
HE PMO-MAHATMA 64DHI-BHILWARA
HE PMO - PAOTA.JODHPUR

60693.0

19 9 50.0

30s31.00

1706s 7s.0Q

273251 .0

260067

389680.00

172352.0

727 697

424270.00

27 259.0

1009445.

41261.0

10257045.

68537.00

161249.00

100843.00

483190.00

SCHEDULE
LOAN AND ADVANCES

ARTICULARS
AMOUNT

DS RECEIVABLE

ST RECEIVABLE
145101.93

2739.00

r47840.93

:
1..

aI . PAT

D



JITENDRA A. PATEL & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
201, "RUSHIKA"

NR. DINESH HALL,
ASHARAM ROAD,

AHMEDABAD-380 OO9

M/S APRAMEYA ENGINEERING
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2O2O

CAPITAT A/C

OU

44584022.33 FIXED ASSETS G

INVESTMENTS H

B

c

397 22428.52 U RRENT ASSETS

59916 6.00
SUNDRY DEBTORS

CLOSING STOCK

BANK BALANCES

CASH ON HAND
J

TOANS & ADVANCES K
D

E

F

DEPOSIT L

54859445.76

OTAt 7 AL

AMO NT

9821385.29

877 230.00

56499068.8s
48041528.29

11945.36
6523LO.57 105204853.07

1346141.25

16514853

739765062.61

RESERVE & SURPTUSE

ECURED TOAN

UNSECU RED LOAN

P R OVIS IO NS

.RRENT 
LIABILITIES

itEDITORS FOR GOODS

REDITORS FOR EXP.

PLACE

DATE

AHMEDABAD

30.72.2020

fl ;+-.UY"fr:W'l*t

FOR JITENDRA A. PATEL & CO.

(JIIENDRA A. PATEL)

PROPRIETOR

M.NO.: 033543
FRN.0104283W

PAN:AATPP8066G

UDIN : 20033543AAAAHM3831

PARTN ER

F 4

IJJ
F

9A1 Ft

z

ED I

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

toR I\,1/S APRAT\l tYA tNG tN I ERTNG

uAsiIlTiES- )LH AMOUNT A55ET5 SCH AMOUNT

46591857.06
8066018.70

201570.00

I



JITENDRA A. PAIEL & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
201,'RUSHIKA'
NR. DIN ESH HALL,

ASHARAM ROAD,

AHMEDABAD-380 OO9

M/S APRAMEYA ENGINEERING

PROFTT & LOSS A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2O2O

DR CR

PARTICUTARS AMOUNT PARTICUTARS AMOUNT

o
o

ADVERTISEMENT EXPS.

AUDIT FEE EXPS.

AUTO FARE EXPS

BAD DEBTS

BANK CHARGES

BANK GUARANTEE COMMISSION CHARGES

BONUS EXPS

COMMISSION ON SALES

COMPUTER SOFTWARE & REPAIRED EXPS

CON FERENCE EXPS

CONVEYANCE EXPS

DAILY ALLOWANCE TO EMPLOYEE

DEPRECIATION

ELECTRICITY EXPS.

ENTERTAINMENT EXPS

GENERAL EXPS

GODOWN RENT

GST EXPS

GST-INTEREST

GST-LATE FEES

HOTEL EXPS

INCIDENTAL CHARGES (TENDER)

INCOME TAX VAKIL FEES

INSPECTION CHARGES

INSURANCE EXPS

INTEREST ON C.C. A/C

KOL EXPS

LATE DELIVERY CHARGES

LOAN PROCESSING CHARGES

MORTGAGE REGISTRATION FEES

MUNICIPAL TAX EXPS-OFFICE

OFFICE EXPENSES

OFFICE MAINTAINANCE EXPS

OFFICE RENT EXPS

PARTNER'S INTEREST

PARTNER'S SALARY

PERFORMATION BASED SALES INCENTIVES

PETROL EXPS.

POSTAGE & COURIER EXPS

PROCUREMENT FEES

PROFESSIONAL FEES

PROFESSIONAL TAX FOR FIRM

SALARY EXPS.

25000.00

28600.00

160922.60

377 461,.06

34011.53

801588.67

512992.00

1843754.00

BY GROSS PROFIT

o
BY BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICE

BY COMMISSION INCOME

BY CON FERENCE CHARGES

BY CREDITORS WRITE OFF

BY DISCOUNT & VATAV

BY INTEREST FROM LOAN

BY INTEREST FROM FDR

BY MANAGING DISTRIBUTION

BY OFFICE RENT INCOME

BY PROCESSING OF PUR. ORDER

BY ROUN D OFF

9879382.

7379330.

31779.

325696.

14886.

975.

268646.

286240.
317436.

3204360.

13.

TO

TO

66

48

21TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

27592

361227

210704

551373

2007537

167100

322s6
1692s

248100

61897

26489

8600

1122888

76773

28000

57282

fi9r75
3648093

2r524
251181

260074

6508

53790

100230

85756

200420

3928135

1

.00

.00

.00

.42

.00

.00

.54

.00

.00

.77

.00

.00

.70

.26

.00

.00

.00

.50

.85

8

T

T

o
o
o
o
o

TO

TO

o
o

o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

53

3

o
o
o
o
o

5400000.00

100000.00

266370.27

518653.82

178399.90

472080.00

5422.00

14713933.00

tI ,A

3

c

Ic

28447868.55



TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

SALES PRAMOTION EXPS

SALES TAX VAKIL FEES

STAFF RECRUITMENT EXPS

STAFF UNIFORM EXPS

STAFF WETFARE EXP

STAMP DUTY EXPS

STATIONARY & PRINTING EXPS

TDS_INTEREST

TEA & REFRESHMENT EXPS

TELEPHONE EXPS.

TEN DER FEES EXPS

TRAINING EXPS

TRANSPORTATION EXPS

TRAVEL AGENT EXPS

TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE TO EMPLOYEE

TRAVELLING EXPS.

VAT EXPENSES

VEHICAL REPAIRING EXPS

L18777

47s00

87984

80485

849201

36355 2

149047

129

1226840

248625

90519

109601

23436

10900

00

00

80

00

05

75

o
o
o
o

TO

TO

TO

228629.O0

1854192.55

56821.00

64514.86o

O NET PROFIT 7343096.

IOTAL RS 52006614.58 TOTAL RS. 52006614.58

PLACE:

DATE :

AHMEDABAD

30.72.2020

FOR JITENDRA A. PATEL & CO.

lidWW?Jnt
(JITENDRA A. PATEL)

PROPRIETOR

M.NO.:033543

FRN.0104283W

PAN:AATPP8066G

UDIN : 20033543AAAAHM3831

FoR.M/5 APRAMEYA ENGINEER NG

PARTNER
a

:

'

I 'AT

F

.-



IITENDRA A. PATEL & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOU NTANTS

M/S APRAMEYA ENGINEERING

TRADING A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2O2O

CR

PARTICUTARS AMOUNT PARTICU LARS AMOUNT

TO OPENING STOCK

TO PURCHASE

TO DIRECT EXPENSES

IMPORT DEMURRAGE CHARGES

DELIVERY CHARGES

FREIGHT CHARGES

CUSTOM CLEARANCE CHARGES

REM ITTANCE CHARGES

REPAIRING & MAINTEN.EXPS

LABOUR EXP

TRANSPORT CHARGES

25000.00

11544.00

44201,.37

21568.54

4957.76

33s481.36

s00.00

20000.00

TO GROSS PROFIT

30724537.43

1060462s2.36

463247 .03

28447868.55

BY SALES

BY DIRECT INCOME
COMPREH ENSIVE

MAINTENANCE

CONTRACT

REP MAINT.SERVICE

22A574.94

867222.97

BY CLOSING STOCK

116554639.23

1089737.85

48041528.29

16s68s90s.37 TOTAL 16568s905.37

PLACE

DATE

li

AH IVl E DABAD

30.t2.2020

FOR JITENDRA A, PATEL & CO

CHARTE RED ACCOU

(JITENDRA A. PATEL)

PROPRIETOR

M.NO,: 033543

FRN.0104283W

PAN:AATPP8066G

UDIN : 20033543AAAAHM3831

ro*he-frp*16gq6vgg E ING

Partnei"
PARTNE RFz

aI

P

IJ,'
F

'AT
F(

2O1, "RUSHIKA"

NR. DINESH HALL

ASHARAM ROAD

AHM EDABAD.3SO OO9

TOTAL

DR



PARTNER CAPITAT A/C 5CH E DU LE

CHETAN IV], JOSH I

SAU RABH K.BHATT

TOTAL

SECU RED LOAN

RATIO OPE. BAL. ADDITION INTEREST SALARY WITHDRA.

1233261,7 .42 20801078.31

12601628.35 237 82944.O2

7343095.00 24934245.77 44584022.33

1s799805.79 2700000.00904120L.94 1921140.00

155533 28.95 2700000.0012452700.42 200699s.00

37353134.74 Ef.fffffft[]27493902.36 3928135.00

NAME OF THE

PARTNER

50./"

50%

NET

PROFIT

ctoStNG
BALANCE

@D
SCHEDUTE

PARTICULARS AMOUNT

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK - CC 39122428.52

39722428.52

UNSECURED tOAN 5CH EDU LE

PARTICU LARS AMOUNT

,1ASH SHAH

..TRAKANT UPADHYAY

IRAL PATEL

TOTAI"

199166.00

200000.00

200000.00

599166.00

CREDITORS FOR GOODS SCH EDU LE

PARTICU LARS AMOUNT

ADVANCE FROM CUSTOMERS

ALAN ELECTRONIC SYSTEIVIS PW LTD

DRAEGER I NDIA PRIVATE LIMITED_MAHARASHTRA

EXPLORE SYNERGY SYNOCARE PVT. LTD

JOHNSON & JOHNSON PVT LTD

RANDOX LABORATORIES INDIA PVT tTD

RELIABLE MEDICAL SYSTEM.PU RCHASE

SCHILLER HEALTHCARE INDIA PVT LTD

SHREUI MEDIQUIP PW LTD-PURCHASE

: BH SURGICAL & PHARMACEUTICAE

SKANRAY TECHNOLOGIES PW LTD

STRYKER INOIA PW LTD

165252.00

4138558.00

1060346.55

-79000.00

35792798.45

7422969.OO

7224.OO

1294160.00

281000.00

302s61.00
85000.00

2120988.06

46591857.06

CREDITORS FOR EXPANCES SCHEDULE

PARTICU LARS

AARTI JOSHI

EKTA STATION ERS

Y SING H YADAV IV]P

NOOP SING H YADAV_MP

APPARIO RETAIL PW LTD

AVTGHNA SOLUTON (COrMIVl.)

BHAVIKA CHETAN PAREKH

DEV RISHI YADAV_MP

EXP. BRIJI\4OHAN SINGH

EXPS - AMBER SAXENA

EXPS . ANUBHAV BHAI

EXPS - ARVIND DWIVEDI

EXPS - CHETAN PADHIYAR

AMOU NT

DEBIT CREDIT

410553.00

2091.00

966786.00

87187.00

58944.00

10164.00

913095.00

91s466.00

20000.0

11s33.00

15175.00

18434.

12801.

llrI
d

oo
F

M/S APRAMEYA ENGINEERING

"8"

3671548.00

3671548.00

TOTAI.

"c"

"D"

TOTAT

"E"



kips - orrrp xnruraRrvn
lr*r. , oorro, ,o,r,
lr*0. - 

"*o*,r"o, 
,ro

lr*0, - -,,r*^ orooo
lr*0. - *o, or., ,n*,
lr*r, -,orro* nr*.,o*
lrro, - *o^r*noo,rooro
I

IEXPS 
- NrPU N AUDTCHYA

IEXPS - PARTH SINDHE

lr*oa - o*ou,, aonorr,ro
I

lExPs 
- RAHUL CHANGANT

FXPS. RAHIII SHARI\,4A

lr*0, - ,ororro ono**o,
EXPS - SAURABH KHANDELWAL

EXPS - SHAILESH PARMAR

EXPS - SH IVPRIYE GUPTA

EXPS - URVIN PATEL

EXPS - VEDPRAKASH CHAUDHARY

EXPS. JAIPUR OFFICE

HARISH H, SHAH

HOTEL ACROPOLE

HOTEL CLARK AMER

I K ENTERPRISE MARUTI COURIER

JB ENTERPRISE

KHWAAISH CONSULTANCY_PROP_VIRENDRA I. VORA HUF

MILAN PANCHAL

NARAYANI ENTERPRISE-PROP.ASHA RAJESH TIBREWAL

NEHA N,4- PANCHAT

PATH FINDER EXPRESS FREIGHT PVT LID
PIN KAL SI.'THAR

PIYUSH KANT SINGH

RAMDHOOT ENTERPRTSE PROP RAJESH NANDTALTIBREWAL HUF

RELIABLE MEDICAL SYSTEMS SERVICE

SAI SURGICATS

SALARY . AI\,,IBER SAXENA

SALARY - ANUBHAV BHAT

SALARY . ARVIND DWIVEDI

SALARY - BRUMOHAN SINGH

SALARY - CHETAN PADHIYAR

SALARY. DILIP KANTARIYA

SALARY - DIPAK RATHORE

SALARY . GAUTAM JOSHI

SALARY - GHANSHYAM JHA

SALARY - HARDIK PANCHAL

SALARY - I IGAR DHOBI

SALARY - JIGN ESH SUTHAR

SALARY - IIVRAJ DHAPA

SALARY - KALPESH SONI

SALARY - IV]ALHAR GURJAR

SALARY. MEGHNA H. PATEL

SALARY - NARENDRA SHARMA

SATARY - NIPUN AU DICHYA

SALARY NIRAJ PATEL

SALARY - PARTH SIN DH E

SALARY - PIN KAL SUTHAR

SALARY - POOJA JHA

SALARY . PRAVIN SAGATHIYA

SALARY - RAHUL CHANGANI

SALARY. RAHUL SHARMA

SALARY - RAVI RAVAT

SALARY. SANDEEP AGARWAL

t {

3209.00

5000.00

6311.00

100000.00

7945.00

480s.00

15875.00

13247 .O0

7940

16243.00

4040

31,1,23

720

27 419.OO

11646.00

18 234.0

00

1979.00

561.00

135000.00

191188.00

392722.OO

1s841.2.00

4750.00

319910.00

8075o.OO

384674.00

616302.00

3818.70
25610.00

298oO.OO

28255.00

37800.

44800.

13315.

13735.

1s800.

95816.

16300.

11800.

47800.

17800.

21800.

11930.

s2620.

31800.

24800.

24965.

23190.

29800.

297600.

29800.

9140.

123550.

22800.

44800.

00

00

00
00

0

0

0

0

0

7677.00

69254.00

41463.00

247 47.OO

7?30.

zgoo.o-o

00

00

00

00

00

00

00



SATARY . SAURABH KHANDELWAL

SALARY , SHAILESH PARMAR

SALARY - SHILPA UPADHYAY

54800.00

35800.00

ALARY - SHIVPRIYE GUPTA

ALARY - SWETA JOSHI

ATARY - URVIN PATEL

ALARY , VEDPRAKASH CHAUDHARY

ALARY - VUAY DESAI

HREE MARUTI COURIER SERVICES PVT. ITD._A'BAD

19800.

12900.

357400.

39800.

19800.

14800.

24235.
Si}NIL IOSHI EXPS 434115.00

RIDEV ENGINEERING

EGt,9687614031

EGL-9687614035

EGL-9687614197

EGL-9687614391

EGL-9687614710

EGL-9687614711

20000.00

vEGL 968767411,2

47r.00
353.00

471,.O0

353.00

471.00

825.00

489.00

352.00

487.00

353.00

471.O0

1366.00

494.00

477.OO

EG 1,9687614713

vEGL-9687615367

EGL-9687640543

E/:t -9687640546

r-,,9687640556
EGL 9687640557

EGL-9687640581

vEGL-9687640587

vEG1,9879003530

vEGL-9879511367

vEGL-9879515367

vEGL-9879743336

vEGL-9879743337

vEGL 9925463168

vEGL-9978933384

47t
906

477.OO

370.00

601.00

1199.00

635.00

353.00

TOTAL 8273339.70

8066018.70

PROVISIONS SCHEDU LE F

PARTICU LARS AI\4 O U NI

ST PAYABLE

DS PAYABLE

1,2687 3

7 4691 .00

TOTAL 201570.00

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE G

D EP RE. crostNG

ELE. EQUIPMENT

ELE. EQUIPMENT.OFFICE

FURNITURE

HONDA CITY CAR

HONDA XCENT CAR

INTEK 4 K.V. STABILIZER

LCD TV.z

MICROMAX LED 32 MONITOR

MOBILE INSTRUMENT

r50/"

40%

L5%

75%

70%

L5%

t5%
t5%
1,5./"

t50/.

15%

270525.87

57793.58

L4854.20

22871'J..48

1155372.60

250474.25

322079.00

0.00

r,0713.08

23437.

0.

0.

0.

36279.

0.

0.

1211.

0.

0.

0.

!

ADDITION

OURING THE YEAR

EEFORE AFTER

NAME OF THE

ASSETS

[-t!fii

DE P.

OF

ACTUAL

OP. WDV

cosr oR

5

00

00

20

00

18

00

0

134937.60

15934

0

0

0

0

0

0

.00

.00

.00

tRcoNDtIoN
OMPUTER & PRINTER

14854.20

228771,.48

1191651.80

250474.25

322079.00

TOTAT

0

3o,

I

AD]EST

MENT

127\.74
10713.0

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

293963.3

57793.5

15934.00

204837.60

2228.

34307.

119165.

37s62.
48372.

191.

1607.

2390.

25483.

72626

194404

r072486
212852

273767

1080

9106

13544

179354

2

249868.37

34675.58

25

00

18

08

44095.00

23118.00

00

00

IEtr

74732L.00

BATANCE



FFICE APPALIANCES

OFFICE -908 VENUS

OFFICE-S2 JAY AMBE

PROJECTOT & SCREEN

RENAULT DUSTER CAR

TOYOTA FORTUNER CAR

TVS WIGO

TOTAI-

LOo/o

t0%

1,5./.

1,5%

30./"

75%

0.00

3346485.00

1820743.00

23660

16313.55

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3578908.00

0.00

433082.00

0.00
11507.20

8095812.86 3655209.43

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.oo

0.00

o*l

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

'*l

16313.s5

334648S.00

1820743.00

23660.00

433082.00

3s78908.00

1,1,507 .20

2447 .00

334649.00

1,82074.00

3549.00

64962.00

1073672.OO

77 26.00

13866,55

3011836.00

163 8669

2011L.00

358120.00

2sos236.oi)

9787.20

9821385.2969900.00 0.00 77822922.29 2001537.00

INVESTMENT
SCHEDUI-E

PARTICU LARS

OFFICE 5 SHREYES COMPLEX

OFFICE 6 SHREYES COMPLEX
3 3 6870.00

540360

TOTAT 87 7 230.OO

SCHEDUI"E

AMOU'

CRED

259.

80000.00

SUNDRY DEBTORS

ARTICULARS

2

4f tA7€1

LOK HOSPITAL

RADHANA HOSPITAL

AASHUTOSH MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

HMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, SHETH L.G. GEN. HOSPITAL
KANKSHA HOSPITAT

ALAN ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS PVT LTD SERVICE

L INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAT SCIENCE, ]ODHPUR
LL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, JODHPUR
LL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES. RISHIKESH

ANANTA CHARITABLE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
POLLO HOSPITALS INTERNATIONAL LTD

RK MEDITECH SYSTEMS

ASTER MEDICAL SYSTEMS

THA MULIISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

TLANTA MEDIWORLD MULTI SPECIALITY HOSPITAL
VIGHNA SOLUTIONS

B T SAVANI KIDNYE HOSPITAL

BANSHI MATERNITY & SURGICAL HOSP AL
BARODA LAPROSCOPY HOSPITAL

EIOCARE MEDICAL SYSTEMS

CARE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAT SCIENCE - CIMS HOSPITAL
ASSOCIATES

DA (SWA)JAIPUR

CHAROTAR MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

CHHAYA MATERNITY N U RSING HOME
CITY HOSPITAL & GASTROENTEROLOGY RESEARCH CENTRE

LUMBIA ASIA HOSPITAL

DEEP ENTERPRISE

DEEP UROSU RGICAL PVT. LTD.

DELHI HOSPITAL SUPPLY PVT LTD

DEV HOSPITAL

DEVAKI WOMEN'S HOSPITAL

DILAVAR E.N.T AND HEAD & NECK SURGERY HOSPITAL
DR, AJAY SINGLA

DR. AMIT ZALA

DR. ANKUSH AJMERA

DR. ASHISH SHETHI

OR. EHARATKUMAR JAIN

DR. BIREN SHAH

DR. BRUESHKUMAR

DEBIT

1000.00

1700.00

1785.00

40710.00

3388793.00

187100.00

215181_00

251634.00

6236.00

s0600.00

61000.00

1864.00

48976.00

30000.00

3500.00

3450.00

1s340.

18375.

70000.

5000.

14396.

6300.

150000.

3750.00

s900.00

2625.00

3600.0

24560.0

91504.

3000

00

7500.

s0000

822
5000.00

1500.00

00

00

47 20.
50000.

10000.

AMOUNT

,,H,.



DR. CHANDULAL K PATEL

DR. D. H. DASTOOR

DR. D.B. PARIEKH

DR. DARSHAN SU REIA

DR. DEEPAK BHAGDE

DR. DEEPAK K. RAJG U RU

R, DEEPAK VERMA

R, DINESH PATEL1

R. DIPAK PATEL

R. DIVYA GUPTA

L)

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR,

DR.

DR.

DR.

DQ

L

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

D

Dk.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR.

DIVYESH SHAH

GAURAV NAHAR

HARESH SUIHAR

HARISH KASWAN

HARSHAD R. MALIWAD

HARSHIL Y RAVAUI

HEMANG G. PATEL

HIIV]ANSHU PATEL

ISHWAR GONDSE

J, L. DELWADIYA

,], S. PARMAR

JAGMAL GHUSAR

JAINA SHAH

JATIN PARIKH

IAY BHATT_.JAMANAGAR

IINESH DOSHI

] ITEN DRA D. PRAJAPATI

KALPESH IANI

KALPESH PATEL

KAMLESH TANDON HOSPITAL & TEST TUBE BABY CENTRE

KAUSHIK GAJ]AR

KRISH NAKANT PATET

MANSUKH P. RANGANI

MANU SHARMA

MAYANK PAREKH

MAYUR M. MEGHPARA

MINESH C. GANDHI

MINESH TRIVEDI

MITUL DOSHI

\4ONICA BANSAL

MONISH P. SHAH

MUKESH MEENA

MUKESH R. AGRAWAL

NEHAL NANAVATI

NIKUNJ DAVE

NITESH SUTHAR

P, K. RATHOD

P. L. KANANI

DR- PANKAJ SIN HA

R. PRABHAKAR SHUKLA

R. PRAGN ESH BHARPODA

25000

11000

2s000.

5000.

5200.

6180.

7785.

1000.

4470.

s70000.
3200.

5179.

80000.

3 861.

3150.00

19000.

2756.
1700.

18368.

12000.

1348.

672.

2400.

30s0.

28000.

6825.

1785.

5000.

5430.

415200.

9440.

3285.

5000.

7805.

2700.

7700.

740.

1800.

12810.

180000

3500.00

1890.00

3000.00

21780.00

1700.00

1300.00

2432.00

28470.OO

1200.00

3600.00

4400.00

1785.00

3861.00

00

3200.

1700.

s000.

4000

2000.

7250.

217

00

00

00

00

00

10175.

5185.oIo

DR.

DR,

DR.

DR.

DR.

DR,

DR.

DR,

DR,

DR.

DR.

PRAGNESH SHAH

PRASHANT PAREKH

PRIYANK KATWALA

RAJESH MAKADIYA

RAKESH PATEL

RAKESH SHAH

RICHA GUPTA

RUPESH SHAHl

SAMEER REY

SANDEEP MARU

SAN DIP MARU



DR. SANJAY ERAHMBHATT

DR. SANJAY SHAH

DR. SANJAY VYAS

DR. SANTANU JIVANI

DR. SHASHIKANT SHAH

DR. SHRENIK SHAH

DR. SNEHAL KATUDIA

DR. SUDHAJETLI

DR. SUJAT VALI

DR. SURESH ZINZUWADIA

DR. T. B, PAIEL (HUF)

DR. TAPAN BHATT

DR, TEIAS ]ARIWALA

DR, TUSHAR SHAH

DR. VANDANA PARIKH

DR. VIKKY NWANI
DR. VILYESH GHETIA

DR. VISHAL N PARMAR

DR, VISHAL PATELl

EM PLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORAIION {ESIC)
ETERNAL HEART CARE CENTRE & RESEARCH INSTITUTE

GAYATRI HOSPITAL

GEETAN]AL RAUMA AND ADVANCE SURGICAL CENTRE ALWAR
GIRIRAJ HOSPIIAL

LOEAL HOSPITALl

M ERS GENERAL HOSPITAL_GOTRI VADODARA

UIARAT SURGICAL HOSPITAL

HAFFKINE BIOPHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LTD

HARSHAL MEDICAL STORE

HIGHTECH MULTISPECIALIW HOSPITAL

HLL LIFECARE TIMITED

IRIS HOSPITAI

AIPU R DOORBEEN HOSPITAL

oHNSON & JOHNSON PW LTD (SERV|CE)

KALYANI MATERNIry & NURSING HOME

KTRLOSKAR TECHNOLOCTES (P) tTD
KRISH NA MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

FE CARE SYSTEMS

LIFELINE MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE

LIFELINE MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE

MADHURI HOSPITAL

MAKADIYA MULTISPECIATITY HOSPITAL

TIDEVI MATERNITY HOSPITAL

I\4ANAGI NG DIRECTOR_RMSCL-BIPAP

MANAGING DIR ECTOR-R IVISCL_H B3O1

MANAGING DIRECTOR_RMSCL_OC

MEDI SOLUTIONS

MEDICARE PLUS HEALTHCARE PW LTD

EDITRON

MEMBER SECRETARY,RMRS BARMER

MEMBER SECRETARY,RMRS BARMER

MEMBER SECRETERY, MEDICARE RETIEF SOCIETY,R.D.B.P JAIPURIA HOSPITAL
NARHARI HOSPITAL

NATIONAT INSTITUTE OF TUBERCUTOSIS & RESPIRATORY DISEASES
NAVIN HOSPITAL

NEW tIFE HOSPITAL AND CRITICAT CARE CENTRE

NEW LIFE SURGICAL HOSPITAL

UCLEAR POWER CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
FFICE CHIEF MEDICAL AND HEALTH OFFICER, .JALORE

OFFICE OF CMHO, JAIPURl

14100.00

2000.00

3600.00

748227.00

4913960.00

44800.00

1600.00

300.00

46740.00

1785.00

11.920725 .20

1800.00

50000.00

2360541.65

1170690

ss00

24000.00

1575.00

47200.OO

1781.00

2596.00

1439538.00

850013.

370260.

718660.00

1s750.00
399920.

381730.

656703.00

15730.00

997 57 .

224000.

6180.00

2360.00

33049.00

2625.0

1000.0

s900.0

3000

6840

100000

3400

540

11900

77 78

17500

2006

1,7I10

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

3000

1,57 5

3000

3500

11000

5000

7644A

55777

11000.00

235000.00

20000.00

252540

17325



OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT, NEW HOSPITAL, MEDICAL COLLEGE CAMPUS, KOTA

OFFICE OF THE JT. DIRECTOR, ].A GROUP OF HOSPIIAI- GWALIOR

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT

FFICE

FFICE

FFICE

FFICE

FFICE

FFICE

FFICE

FFICE

FFICE

FFICE

OF THE

OF THE

OF THE

OF THE

OF THE

OF THE

OF THE

OF THE

OF THE

OF THE

MEMBER SECRETARY,RMRS, TONK

PRINCIPAT & CONTROLLER, RUHS COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, JAIPUR

PRINCIPAL MEDICAL OFFICER, DIST. HOSPITAL, BARAN

PRINCIPAL MEDICAL OFFICER,SIROHI

PRINCIPAL,MEDICAL OFFICER,DISTRICT HOSPITAI- SRI GANGANAGAR

PRINCIPAL,MEDICAL OFFICER,DISTRICT HOSPITAL, SRI GANGANAGAR

PRINCIPAL,MEDICAL OFFICER,DISTRICT HOSPITAI. PRATAPGADH

SUPERINTENDENT, MAHARANA BHUPAL GOVT.HOSPITAL

SUPERI NTENDENT, PSYCHIATRIC CENTRE

SUPERINTENDENT, PSYCHIATRIC CENTRE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT, SAWAI MAN SINGH HOSP AT

FFICE OF THE SU PERINTENDENT,SDM DIST. HOSPITAL, BIKANER

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT,SDM DIST. HOSPITAL BIKANER

OFFICE OF THE SU PRINTENDENT_P.B.M. HOSPITAL,BIKANER

P. C. STONES

PACIFIC INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

PALASH HOSPITAL

PAREKHS HOSPITAL

PAE] MAL MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

P. JOD RICARD INDIA FOUNDATION

POOJAN HOSPITAL

PRIM E VASCULAR CARE PVT LTD

PRINCIPAL MEDICAL OFFICER( PMO)

PRINCIPAL MEDICAL OFFICER, HANUMANGARH

PRINCIPAL MEDICAL OFFICER, KUCHAMAN CITY

PRINCIPAL MEDICAL OFFICER, P.J.L.N HOSPITAT,NAGAUR

PRINCIPAL MEDICAL OFFICER, SUJANGARH

PRINCIPAL MEDICAL OFFICER,RMSC.SUJANGARH, CHURU

PRV POSTREMA BIOMEDICAL_LUCKNOW

RAJ BARCODE SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

RAJASTHAN MEDICAL RELIEF SOCIETY_GANGAPUR

RAJAT MATERNITY AND GENERAL HOSPITAL

RELIABLE MEDICAL SYSTEMS SALES

RHUTU GENRERAL HOSPITAL

RISHIKESH HOSPITAL

RIVA MEDICAL RESEARCH PRIVATE LIMITED

/ iAM MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

ANGHAVI HOSPITAL PW LTD

ANJIV HOSPITAL

APAN HOSPITAL

CHILLER HEALTHCARE INDIA PVT LTD SERVICES

EWA RURAL

HARMA NURSING HOME

HETH SHREE VADILAL SARABHAI HOSPITAL

]IV ORTHOPEDIC AND TRAUMA CENTRE LLP

,;l

.l'sHrvnur sosprrnr
I

TRADDHA HOSPITAL

HREE BALA.JI HOSPITAL & MATERNITY HOME

H REE RAM SPIN E HOSPITAL

H REEJI HOSPITAL_KOTA

H REEJI MEDIQUIP PVT LTD

H REY HOSPITAL PVT, LTD.

HREY MULTIFACILITIES PVT LTD

HRI RAM MEDICAL STORE

HRIMANT FATEHSINHRAO GAEKWAR GENERAL HOSPITAL

H UBHECH HA WOIVIEN'S HOSPITAL

IDDHAM ENT CENTRE

IDDHIVINAYAK HOSPITAL

IDDHI VINAYAK SURGICAT HOSPITAT & TRAUMA CENTRE

S

S

S

5
M 35r3

3s00000.00

36000.00

2490.00

269s.00

125000.00

125000.00

73000 ..1

360.00

3336.00

300.00

11213.00

s37600.00
19772.OO

142313.00

18051-00

44339.00

672.OO

840000.00

23128.00

177944.OO

2656912.00

355290.00

s4584.00

94400.00

80000.00

400000.00

11800.00

1700.00

1500.00

2000.00

47261.OO

68537.00

161249.00

60693.00

88116.00

814390.00

44250.00

125000.00

513635.00

2006.00

6292.00

16s000.00

5900.00

470.00

4900.00

12069756.00

26s0.00

3435.00

21980.00

3s00.00
2360.00

32200.00

2500.00

128sOO.O0

52200.00

11180.00

199s0.00

1500.00

1000.00

262s.00

13600.00

28310.00

a
,A

I



SIR PADAMPAT MOTHER & CHILD HEALTH INSTITUTE, J.K. LON HOSPITAL, JAIPUR
KANRAY TECH NOLOG IES PVT LTD

MART MEDICARE SERVICES

MIT ORTHOPEDIC HOSP AL

ALAN HOSPITAL

ARDAN HOSPITAL

5M5 HOSPITAL

STAVYA SPINE HOSPITAL & RESERCH CENTRE

SUDHA ORTHOPEDIC & GYNEC HOSPITAL

UNAT(UMAR RAVAL

URGIWORLD H EALTHCARE SYSTEMS

IARA SU RG ICAL
'ENET LIFE SCIENCES PW LTD

HE DEAN-GOW DENTAL COLLEGE& HOSPITAL A'BAD
HE HOPE HOSPITAL

THE N4EDICAL SUPERINTENDENI GIvIERS MEDIcAL coLLEGE, HIMATNAGAR
E MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT-GM ERS MEDICAL COLLAGE GANDHINAGAR

HE I\4EDICAL SUPERINTEN DENT_SSG HOSPITAL

HE MEDICAL SU PRINIEN DENI, MATHURADAS

HE MEDICAL SUPRINTENDENT PRATAPGADH
Fn FnlrAl ql lpRll\lTENnE^rr o n I I u^.Drr^r D^,,^7
E MEMBER SECRETARY-CHITTORGADH

HE MEMBER SECRETARY-]AIPU RIA HOSPITAL

HE MEMBER SECRETARY,TONK

E OFFICE OF THE RAJASTHAN MEDICARE R.K.GOVT HOSPITAL

THE OFFICE OF THE RA]ASTHAN MEDICARE R,K.GOVT HOSPITAL

HE PMO - PAOTA.JODHPUR

HE PMO, D.8 GENERAL HOSPITAI-CHURU

E PMO, D.B GENERAL HOSPITAL,CHURU

E PMO, DISTRICT HOSPITAL, MAHILABAGH JODHPUR

HE PMO, MAHATMA GANDHI HOSPITAL, BHILWARA
HE PMO-MAHATMA GADHI-BHILWARA

E PRINCIPAL 5.IV.S, MEDICAL COLLEGE

E PRINCIPAL SMS MEDICAL COLTEGE & CONTROLLER

THE SUPERINTENDENI I.R.D, IB & CHEsT, JAIPUR

HE SUPERINTENDENT, I.R.D, TB & CHEST, JAIPUR

HE SUPERINTENDENT-MAHI LA CHIKITSALAYA-JAI PU R

HE SUPERINTENDENT_MBS HOSPITAL KOTA

THE SUPERINTENDENT_SARADABEN HOSPITAL

E SUPRINTENDENT-M.B.S. HOSPITAL UDAIPUR
U.N, MEHTA INSTITUTE OF CARDIOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE
UNIQUE MEDICAL SYSTEMS

UNITY I.C.U & TRAUMA CENTRE_IDAR

UROLOGICAL HOSPITAL & DAIGNOSTIC CENTRE

UROSURGE

VATSALYA NEONATAL & CHILDREN HOSPITAL

VIJAY ORTHOPEDIC HOSPITAL

YASH AMAN HOSPITAL

L MEDICAL PVT. LTD

30531.00

2447 0.0

280000.00

6000.00

19000.00

5140.00

495800.00

3371.00

37s00.00

21780.00

59660.00
101156.00

1706575.00

2t3257.O0

95423.00

26oO67.OO

389680.00

18760.00

127 697 .00

317556.00

424270.O0

272s9.00
482953

1009445

19550.00

1,246202.00

127292.00

442500.00

49580.00

5175.00
65760.

448000.

21,2700.00

75000.00

1300.00

81589.00

5000.00

150000.00

123875.00

7s600

14830

11,2352

100843

483190

60000

2000.

t2875.

TOTAI. 62699377 6200309.00
TOTAL 56499068.85

1228000.00

421000.00

tl-

ll

BANK BALANCES

PARTICU LARS
AMOUNT

HDFCBANK069256007275
11945.3

TOTAL 11945.36

SCHEDULE



LOAN & ADVANCES SCHEDULE ,,K,.

DVANCE INCOME TAX

NKITA MANISH JAISWAL_LOAN

RCHANAJOSHI LOAN

BRUMOHAN SINGH_LOAN

GST RECEIVABLE

HIREN M. PATEL LOAN

KRISHNAKANT P;REKH_LOAN

MECVIZ ENDOSCOPY INDIA PVT LTD_LOAN

NIPUN AUDICHYA_LOAN

NIRAJ PATEL-LOAN

POOJA BHATT-LOAN

SANJAY JOSHI-LOAN

SAURABH BHATT - HU F_LOAN

SAURABH KHANDEWAL_LOAN

SHAILESH PARMAR LOAN

SHRIKANT SACHDEV JHADAV-LOAN

SU NIL JOSHI-IOAN

TDS RECEIVABLE 2016-].7

5 RECEIVABLE 2018-19

, .J5 RECEIVABLE 2019-20

VINOD PU ROHII (ADV)

DEPOSIT

PARTICU LARS AMOUNT

1600000.

20000.

908241.

148000.

1103203.

67327.

59279.

363s0.

29522.

s0000.

7072497.

100000.

190000.00

225000.00

11000.00

50000.00

80000.00
150600.00

737750.00

1323976.68

50000.00

58

0

0

27

00

72

00

0

0

TOTAI. 73467 4L.25

SCHEDULE

D_GODOWN-CHAMPAK S. DUTT_ALPHA SHOP_13

D_GODOWN_JAIPA C. DUTT_ALPHA SHOP 11 & 12

D_OFFICE-DEEPAK JINDAL_JAI PU R

sD-OFFICE-RAJ BARCODE SHREAYS_s & 6
SD_SCHILLER HEALTH CARE INDIA PVT LTD

SD-TORRENT POWER LTD

EMD_AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

EMD_ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, RAIPUR

EI4D_AROGYA INTERNATIONAL

. ID-BRUMOHAN SINGH

EMD_GUJARAT CANCER RESEARCH I NSTITUTE, AHMEDAEAD

EMD_HAFF(INE BIO PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LTD, MAHARASHTRA

EMD_MANAGING DIRECTOR, RAJASTHAN MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED

EMD_MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT, PDU HOSPITAL, RAJKOT

EMD_MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT, SAWAI MAN SINGH HOSPITAI- JAIPUR

EMD_MEDICAL SUPRITENDENT CUM MEMBER SECREIARY

EMO_MEMBER SECREIARY, RMRS AND PMO TONK

,ltrilto_uevetn secRETARv, RMRS, JLN HosprrAL, AJMER

EMD MEIV]BER SECRETARY, RMRS, SIKAR

EMD-OFFICE OF THE DEAN, JHALAWAR MEDICAL COLLEGE

EMD-PHILIPS TENDER EMD

EMD-PMO & MEMBER SECRETARY MRS GOW JAIPURIA HOSPITAL JAIPUR

EMO_PMO, RAJASMAND

EMD-PRINCIPAL & CONTROLLER, GOVERNI\4ENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOTA

EMD_PRINCIPAL & CONTROLLER, RNT MEDICAL COLLEGE, UDAIPUR

EMD-PRINCIPAL MEDICAL OFFICER CUM SECRETARY, ALWAR

EMD_PRINCIPAL, RUHS COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, JAIPUR

EMD_PRINCIPAI. SMS MEDICAL COLLEGE, JAIPUR

EMD_PRINCIPAL, S P MEDICAL COLLEGE, BIKANER

EMD-REIIABLE MEDICAL SYSTEMS

EMO SANDEEP AGRAWAL

\9

PARTICU LARS

11000.

22000.

38000.

-63800.

50000.

700.

10000.

80000.

1330000.

75200.00

17900.00

55000.00

290000.00

150000.00

s00000.00

24000.00

60000.00

s7600.00

3000.00

10000.00

39900.00

60000.00

18000.00

2s1000.00

15000.00

4800.00

90000.00

136000.00

17000.00

838s40.00

39480.00

0

0

o

"t"
AMOUNT



EMD_SECRETARY, RMRS, SIROHI

EM D_SUPERINTENDENT, M B GOVERNMENT, HOSPITAL, UDAIPUR

EMD-THE COMMISSIONER, SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

EMD-THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT, SHRI SAYAJ I GENERAL HOSPITAL

PN B_FDR_4872 00PU 0004 7429

PNB_FDR_0960 00DP 0001 2235

PNB_FDR_0960 00DP 0001 2387

PNB FDR-0950 00DP 0001 2420

PNB_FDR_0960 00DP 0001 2s90

PNB_FDR_0960 00DP 0001 2819

PNB_FDR_0960 00PU 0001 3844

PN B_FDR_0960 00PU 0001 5569

PNB_FDR_0960 00PU 0001 7983

PNB_FDR_0960

PNB_FDR_0960
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D_MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENI GOVERNMENT HOSPITAL, DAMAN

D-OFFICE OF THE SUPERINIENDENT, JLN HOSPITAL, AJMER
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D-PRINCIPAL & CONTROLLER, RNT MEDICAL COLLEGE, UDAIPUR
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MD, RAJASTHAN MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION TIMITED
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M/S APRAMEYA ENGINEERING

908- gTH FLOOR, VENUS ATLANTIS

CORPORATE PARK, NR SHELL PEROL PUMP,

ANANDNAGAR ROAD, PRAHLADNAGAR

CERTIFICATE IN RESPECT OF ANY EXPENDITURE COVERED UNDER SECTION

40(4)3 OF TNCOME TAX ACT, 1961

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE PAYMENTS IN RESPECT OF EXPENDITURE COVERED UNDER

sEcTtoN 404(3) OF THE TNCOME TAX ACT,1961 DURING TH E F|NANC|AL YEAR 2019-20 TNASUM
EXCEEDING RS.IOOOO/- HAVE BEEN MADE BY A/C PAYEE CHEQUE OR BY A/C PAYEE DRAFT/

CREDIT TO ACCOUNT

CERTIFICATION IN RESPECT OF REPAYMENT OF LOAN DEPOSIT UNDER

SECTION 269T OF TNCOME TAX ACT,1961

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE REPAYMENT IN RESPECT OF LOAN OR DEPOST IN AN AMOUNT
EXCEEDING TH E LIM IT SPECIFIED IN SECTION 269T OF TH E INCOME TAX ACT (RS.2OOOO/-) DURING

TH E FINANCIAL YEAR 2019.20 HAVE BEEN MADE BY A/C PAYEE CHEQUE OR BY A/C PAYEE DRAFT/

CREDIT TO ACCOUNT

CERTIFICATION IN RESPECT OF LOAN & DEPOSIT ACCEPTED OR TAKEN UNDER

sEcTloN 26955 OF TNCOME TAX ACT,1961

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT RE- PAYMENTS IN RESPECT OF LOAN OR DEPOSIT IN AN AMOUNT
EXCEEDING THE LIMITSPECIFIED IN SECTION 269 SS OF THE INCOME TAX ACT (RS.2OOOO) DURING

THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2019-20 HAVE BEEN MADE BY A/C PAYEE CHEQUE OR BY A/C PAYEE DRAFT/
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT.

For, M/5 APRAMEYA ENGINEERTNG For' Apram il i il,.:..,1r:

Partner
PARTNER


